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BRONCOS TO MAKE EIGHT SELECTIONS IN 2024 NFL DRAF
O

The 89th NFL Draft will start on Thursday, April 25, at 6 p.m.

MDT, kicking off in primetime for the 15th consecutive year. The

draft will be held in Detroit and broadcasted live on NFL Network,
ABC and ESPN.

The Denver Broncos enter the 2024 NFL Draft with a total of eight
selections. Overall, Denver is set to make one first-round selection
on Thursday, April 25, one third-round pick on Friday, April 26, and
six selections in Rounds 4-7 on Saturday, April 27.

2024 NFL DRAFT - QUICK FACTS

What: 89th Annual NFL Player Selection Meeting
When: Thursday, April 25, 6 p.m. MDT (Rd. 1)
Friday, April 26, 5 p.m. MDT (Rds. 2-3)
Saturday, April 27, 10 a.m. MDT (Rds. 4-7)
Television: NFL Network, ESPN and ABC will televise the
draft on all three days.
Radio: KOA (850 AM/94.1 FM) will broadcast live remotely
on Friday and Saturday
Selections: There will be 257 selections
Time Limits:  Round 1: 10 minutes
Round 2: 7 minutes
Rounds 3-6: 5 minutes
Round 7 (& all compensatory picks): 4 minutes
Information: The 2024 NFL Draft page can be found by visiting

www.nflcommunications.com.

2024 DENVER BRONCOS DRAFT CHOICES (8)

DENVER BRONCOS DRAFT

MEDIA RELATIONS SERVICES

DENVER BRONCOS NFL DRAFT CONTACTS:

Patrick Smyth (303) 883-3372  patrick.smyth@broncos.nfl.net
Erich Schubert  (303) 726-9432  erich.schubert@broncos.nfl.net
Megan Boyle (720) 347-5877 megan.boyle@broncos.nfl.net
Tyler Gorse (303) 947-7145 tyler.gorse@broncos.nfl.net
Emma Levine (720) 760-3229 emma.levine@broncos.nfl.net

Broncos Draft Media Center: Press covering the draft will be
accommodated in the Pat Bowlen Fieldhouse at the team's training
facility. Credentialed media can access the media workroom by
entering through the blue door on the west side of the building.
Wireless internet and power stations will be located throughout the
media workroom, and the draft will be televised on several screens.

Media Parkin? & Check-In: Media malgl Park in the Broncos' team
store parking lot, located in front of the Pat Bowlen Fieldhouse at the
team’s training famhtY. Pre-approved media can enter through the
“media access” door located on the west side of the building. The

building will be open for media at 5 g.m. MDT on Thursday. 4 p.m.
MDT on Friday and 8 a.m. MDT on Saturday

Press Conferences: The Denver Broncos will hold post-draft media
availability in the media workroom following Round 1 on Thursday,
Rounds 2 & 3 on Friday and at the conclusion of the draft on

Saturday. The team's pre-draft press conference will take place on
Thursday, April 18, at 12 p.m. MDT.

Draft Pick Media Availability: Conference calls with Broncos
draft picks will take place shortly after the player is selected. Details
regarding press conference information with drafted players will be
shared when available.

Draft Materials: Player biographies, press conference transcripts,
draft notes, selection sheets and league releases will be provided
during the draft and e-mailed to the press. All materials will be posted
on the Broncos’ media website, media.denverbroncos.com, shortly
after each selection.

Meals: Food will be served for working press during the NFL
Draft. Dinner will be served on Thursday and Friday while breakfast
and lunch will be served on Saturday.

TV Live Shots: Television stations may conduct live shots on field
level of the Pat Bowlen Fieldhouse during hours of operation.

2024 DRAFT PICKS ACQUIRED

The Broncos enter the 2024 NFL Draft with three of their original

Round Overall # Round# How Acquired | o 04 draft choices. The team acquired five draft selections through
First 12 12 Own four trades.
Pnrdh 551 ;? : ?A"."” 2024 DRAFT CHOICES ACQUIRED
ourt romMia. -1 Round (Ovr.) Transaction
Fifth 136 1 From Car. via Cle. | 4 (121) Acquired from Miami in exchange for OLB Bradley Chubb
Fifth 145 10 From NYJ 5 (136) Acquired from Cleveland in exchange for WR Jerry Jeudy
Fifth 147 12 own 5 (145) Acquired from N.Y. Jets for a 2023 NFL Draft selection
: : 6 (203) Acquired from Cleveland in exchange for WR Jerry Jeudy
S!Xth 203 21 From Hou. via Cle. 6 (207) Acquired from San Francisco in exchange for OLB Randy
Sixth 207 31 From S.F. Gregory and a 2024 Draft selection
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GEORGE PATON ENTERS FOURTH DRAFT AS GM

Denver  Broncos  General
Manager George Paton, who was
hired by the club in Jan. 2021,
will lead his fourth draft in 2024.
In his first three drafts with the
team, Paton has made 24 draft
selections (2021—10; 2022—9;
2023—>5) who have combined to
appear in 453 games (213 starts)
E for the Broncos.

Denver made five selections in the 2023 draft, with their first
selection coming in the second-round. Of their five picks, three
came on the defensive side of the ball and all five players made the
53-man roster coming out of training camp.

The Broncs' first pick of the draft, wide receiver Marvin Mims
Jr. (Rd. 2, Pick 63) became the third Denver rookie since the 1970
AFL-NFL merger to be named to the Pro Bowl. He was selected to
the all-star game as a kick returner after returning 19 punts for 312
yards (16.4 avg.) and 15 kickoffs for 397 yards (26.5 avg.) with
one touchdown.

Mims was also 1-0f-4 rookies to be selected as an All-Pro (sec-
ond team) by the Associated Press and joined outside linebacker
Von Miller as the only two Broncos since 1970 to be named to the
Pro Bowl and AP All-Pro teams during their rookie seasons. Both
Mims and Miller were voted second-team by the AP during their
rookie campaigns.

S

BRONCOS ROOKIES TO BE NAMED TO PRO BOWL, SINCE 1970

Player Pos. Rd. (Ovr.) Year Drafted
Marvin Mims Jr. WR 2 (63) 2023
Phillip Lindsay RB Undrafted 2018
Von Miller OLB 1(2) 2011

2023 ROOKIES TO BE NAMED TO ASSOCIATED PRESS
ALL-PRO TEAMS

Pos. _Player Team 1st/2nd_Rd. (Ovr.) GP_GS
KR Marvin Mims Jr. Den. 2nd 2 (63) 16 7
WR  Puka Nacua LAR 1st 3(99) 17 0
PR Derius Davis LAC 2nd 4(125) 17 2
K Bryce Baringer Dal. 1st 6(192) 17 0

With his first pick as general manager, Paton selected cornerback
Pat Surtain Il ninth overall in the 2021 NFL Draft. In his first three
seasons with the team, Surtain recorded seven interceptions (67 yds.,
1 TD) and 36 passes defensed while starting 49-of-50 games played.

Entering his fourth professional season, Surtain Il has been
named to the Pro Football Writers of America All-Rookie Team
(2021) and All-NFL Team (2022), a Pro Bowl starter (2022-23), AP
first-team All-Pro (2022) and NFLPA first-team All-Pro (2022-23).

Surtain is 1-of-5 players selected in the 2021 NFL Draft to earn AP
first-team All-Pro honors.

PLAYERS DRAFTED IN 2021 WHO HAVE BEEN
NAMED FIRST-TEAM ALL-PRO

Pos. Player Team __ Overall _ All-Pro Yr.
T Penei Sewell Det. 7 2023
CB  Pat Surtain Il Den. 9 2022
LB Micah Parsons Dal. 12 2021, '22
WR Amon-Ra St. Brown Det. 112 2023
CB  Talanoa Hufanga S.F. 180 2022

BRONCOS’

DENVER BRONCOS DRAFT

LAST FIVE DRAFTS
2023 BRONCOS DRAFT SELECTIONS & GP/GS WITH DENVER

Reg. Season Postseason

Player Pos. Rd. (Ovr.) GP GS GP__GS
Marvin Mims Jr. WR 2 (63) 16 7 0 0
Drew Sanders LB 3 (67) 17 4 0 0
Riley Moss DB 3 (83) 14 0 0 0
JL Skinner S 6 (183) 2 0 0 0
Alex Forsyth C 7 (257) 0 0 0 0
Totals 49 1 0 0

2022 BRONCOS DRAFT SELECTIONS & GP/GS WITH DENVER

Reg. Season Postseason

Player Pos. Rd. (Ovr.) GP GS _GP__GS
Nik Bonitto OLB 2 (64) 30 5 0 0
Greg Dulcich TE 3 (80) 12 7 0 0
Damarri Mathis CB 4 (115) 33 17 0 0
Eyioma Uwazurike DL 4 (116) 8 0 0 0
Delarrin Turner-Yell S 5 (152) 30 2 0 0
Montrell Washington ~ WR 5 (162) 15 1 0 0
Luke Wattenberg C 50171) 23 1 0 0
Matt Henningsen DE 6 (206) 34 0 0 0
Faion Hicks CB 7 (232) 2 0 0 0
Totals 160 33 0 0

2021 BRONCOS DRAFT SELECTIONS & GP/GS WITH DENVER

Reg. Season Postseason

Player Pos. Rd. (Ovr.) GP GS GP__GS
Pat Surtain Il CB 1(9) 50 49 0 0
Javonte Williams RB 2 (35) 37 18 0 0
Quinn Meinerz G 3 (98) 45 39 0 0
Baron Browning ILB 3 (105) 38 26 0 0
Caden Sterns S 5 (152) 21 5 0 0
Jamar Johnson S 5 (164) 3 0 0 0
Seth Williams WR  6(219) 2 1 0 0
Kary Vincent Jr. CB 7(237) 0 0 0 0
Jonathon Cooper OLB 7 (239) 47 31 0 0
Marquiss Spencer DE 7 (253) 1 0 0 0
Totals 244 169 0 0

2020 BRONCOS DRAFT SELECTIONS & GP/GS WITH DENVER

Reg. Season Postseason

Player Pos. Rd. (Ovr.) GP GS GP__GS
Jerry Jeudy WR  1(15) 57 44 0 0
KJ Hamler WR 2 (46) 23 6 0 0
Michael Ojemudia CB 3 (77) 22 12 0 0
Lloyd Cushenberry Il C 3 (83) 57 57 0 0
McTelvin Agim DT 3 (95) 17 0 0 0
Albert Okwuegbunam  TE 4 (118) 26 7 0 0
Justin Strnad ILB  5(178) 50 5 0 0
Netane Muti G 6 (181) 20 4 0 0
Tyrie Cleveland WR  7(252) 23 0 0 0
Derrek Tuszka OLB 7 (254) 9 0 0 0
Totals 304 135 0 0

2019 BRONCOS DRAFT SELECTIONS & GP/GS WITH DENVER

Reg. Season Postseason

Player Pos. Rd. (Ovr.) GP GS GP__GS
Noah Fant TE 1(20) 47 41 0 0
Dalton Risner oL 2 (41) 62 62 0 0
Drew Lock QB 2 (42) 24 21 0 0
Dre’Mont Jones DE 3(71) 56 29 0 0
Justin Hollins OLB 5 (156) 15 0 0 0
Juwann Winfree WR  6(187) 3 0 0 0
Totals 207 153 0 0

* - Current players in bold



o~y
BRONCOS SLATED TO PICK AT NO. 12 FOR FOURTH TIME

The Broncos are scheduled to pick at No.
12 in the NFL Draft for the fourth time in club
history. Denver last used the No. 12 pick in
2009 on running back Knowshon Moreno.

Moreno played six seasons in the NFL, five
of which were with the Broncos. While in
Denver, he started 45-0f-60 games played |
and racked up totals of 3,468 yards on 845
rushes (4.1 avg.) with 26 touchdowns and
1,401 yards on 157 receptions (8.9 avg.)
with nine scores.

Denver has also selected a pair of tackles with the No. 12 overall
pick, taking Ryan Clady in 2008 and Marv Montgomery in 1971.
A four-time Pro Bowler and two-time first-team Associated Press
All-Pro, Clady started all 98 games he played in during his seven
years with the Broncos while Montgomery played in 57 games (32
starts) in six years with Denver.

BRONCOS NO. 12 OVERALL DRAFT SELECTIONS

Player Pos. School Yr. GP GS
Knowshon Moreno  RB Georgia 2009 60 45
Ryan Clady T Boise State 2008 98 98
Marv Montgomery T uSsc 1971 57 32

Over the last 10 years, five players who have been selected in the
No. 12 slot have been voted to at least one Pro Bowl. Among those
players include running back Jahmyr Gibbs (Det., 2023), linebacker
Micah Parson (Dal., 2021), defensive tackle Vita Vea (T.B., 2018),
quarterback Deshaun Watson (Hou., 2017) and wide receiver Qdell
Beckham Jr. (NYG, 2014).

Below is a look at the last 10 players selected with the 12th overall
pick in the NFL Draft.

LAST 10 NFL DRAFT CHOICES AT NO. 12 OVERALL

Year Team Player Pos. School
2023  Detroit Jahmyr Gibbs RB Alabama
2022  Detroit Jameson Williams WR Alabama
2021 Dallas Micah Parson LB Penn State
2020 Las Vegas Henry Ruggs Il WR Alabama
2019  Green Bay Rashan Gary DE Michigan
2018 TampaBay  Vita Vea DT Washington
2017 Houston Deshaun Watson QB Clemson
2016  New Orleans  Sheldon Rankins DT Louisville
2015  Cleveland Danny Shelton NT Washington

2014 N.Y. Giants Odell Beckham Jr. WR Louisiana State

BRONCOS IN THE FIRST ROUND

The Broncos have selected 47 players in the first round since the
inception of the common draft in 1967.

On 12 occasions (1968-69, ‘80, ‘84, ‘86, ‘90, '94-95, 2005, ‘12
and '22-23), Denver did not select a player in the first round.

Florida and Tennessee have produced the most players (4)
selected by the Broncos in the first round of the draft, followed
by Alabama, Georgia, Miami (Fla.), Nebraska, San Jose State,
Southern California and Syracuse with two apiece.

Below are the Broncos' last five first-round selections
BRONCOS LAST FIVE FIRST ROUND PICKS

Player Pos. School Overall  Yr. GP GS
Pat Surtain Il CB Alabama 9 2021 50 49
Jerry Jeudy WR Alabama 15 2020 57 44
Noah Fant TE lowa 20 2019 47 M
Bradley Chubb  OLB NC State 5 2018 49 49
Garett Bolles T Utah 20 2017 99 99

DENVER BRONCOS DRAFT

BRONCOS ALL- TIME FIRST ROUND PICKS (SINCE 1967

Year
1967
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1981
1982
1983
1985
1987
1988
1989
1991
1992
1993
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2006
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Name

Floyd Little

Bob Anderson
Marv Montgomery
Riley Odoms

Otis Armstrong
Randy Gradishar
Louis Wright

Tom Glassic
Steve Schindler
Don Latimer
Kelvin Clark
Dennis Smith
Gerald Willhite
Chris Hinton
Steve Sewell
Ricky Nattiel

Ted Gregory
Steve Atwater
Mike Croel
Tommy Maddox
Dan Williams
John Mobley
Trevor Pryce
Marcus Nash

Al Wilson

Deltha O’Neal
Willie Middlebrooks
Ashley Lelie
George Foster
D.J. Williams

Jay Cutler

Jarvis Moss

Ryan Clady
Knowshon Moreno
Robert Ayers
Demaryius Thomas
Tim Tebow

Von Miller
Sylvester Williams
Bradley Roby
Shane Ray
Paxton Lynch
Garett Bolles
Bradley Chubb
Noah Fant

Jerry Jeudy

Pat Surtain Il

- Current players in bold

School
Syracuse
Colorado

Southern Calif.
Houston
Purdue

Ohio State
San Jose State
Virginia
Boston College
Miami (Fla.)
Nebraska
Southern Calif.
San Jose State
Northwestern
Oklahoma

Florida
Syracuse
Arkansas
Nebraska

UCLA

Toledo
Kutztown
Clemson

Tennessee
Tennessee
California
Minnesota
Hawaii
Georgia
Miami (Fla.)
Vanderbilt
Florida
Boise State
Georgia
Tennessee
Georgia Tech
Florida
Texas A&M
North Carolina
Ohio State
Missouri
Memphis
Utah

N.C. State
lowa
Alabama
Alabama
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DENVER BRONCOS DRAFT

7 HIGHEST BRONCOS DRAFT PICKS

With the No. 9 overall selection in the
2021 NFL Draft, the Broncos select-
ed cornerback Pat Surtain Il from the
University of Alabama. Surtain became
the seventh-highest draft pick in team
history during the modern draft era.

The top 15 picks in franchise histo-
ry have included nine offensive players
and six defensive players, including Pro
Football Hall of Fame running back Floyd
Little and four-time Pro Bowl (1973-75, ‘78) tight end Riley Odoms.

Denver’s highest draft choice was outside linebacker Von Miller,
who was selected by the club with the No. 2 overall pick in 2011
from Texas A&M. Miller, the MVP of Super Bowl 50, was named
to the NFL’s All-Decade Team for the 2010s after leading the entire
NFL with 112.5 overall sacks during the decade.

HIGHEST BRONCOS DRAFT PICKS (SINCE 1967)

Year Overall Name Pos. College
2011 2 Von Miller LB Texas A&M
1991 4 Mike Croel LB Nebraska
1983 4 Chris Hinton G Northwestern
2018 5 Bradley Chubb OLB N.C. State
1972 5 Riley Odoms TE Houston
1967 6 Floyd Little HB Syracuse
2021 9 Pat Surtain Il CB Alabama
1973 9 Otis Armstrong RB Purdue
2006 11 Jay Cutler QB Vanderbilt
1993 11 Dan Williams DE Toledo
1970 11 Bob Anderson RB Colorado
2009 12 Knowshon Moreno RB Georgia
2008 12 Ryan Clady T Boise State
1971 12 Marv Montgomery T So. California
1974 14 Randy Gradishar LB Ohio State

BRONCOS AT NO. 76 (THIRD ROUND

Denver's second selection of the 2024 NFL Draft comes at No. 76,
which is the 12th pick of the third round. It is just the second time
since 1967 that the Broncos have selected at No. 76, last choosing
cornerback Karl Paymah in 2005 from Washington State.

Paymah spent four seasons with Denver, playing in 60 games (5
starts) and totaling 59 tackles (54 solo), three interceptions (13
yds.), 12 passes defensed and two fumble recoveries. He also spent
two additional years with Minnesota and Houston, making 15 tackles
(13 solo), two passes defensed and one forced fumble in 14 games
(2 starts).

Below are the last 10 players selected with the 76th overall pick
in the NFL Draft.

LAST 10 NFL DRAFT CHOICES AT NO. 76 OVERALL

Year Team Player Pos. School
2023 New England Marte Mapu LB Sacramento State
2022 Baltimore Travis Jones DT Connecticut
2021 New Orleans Paulson Adebo CB Stanford
2020 TampaBay  Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB [llinois
2019 Washington  Terry McLaurin WR Ohio State
2018 Pittsburgh Mason Rudolph QB Oklahoma State
2017 New Orleans Alex Anzalone LB Florida
2016 Cleveland Shon Coleman T Auburn
2015 Kansas City  Chris Conley WR Georgia
2014  Detroit Travis Swanson C Arkansas

The No. 76 pick has also produced six-time Pro Bowl wide
receiver Keenan Allen (LAC, 2013) and three-time Pro Bow! guard
Brandon Brooks (Hou., 2012).

4

BRONCOS AT NO. 121 (FOURTH ROUND

The Broncos' first pick on day three of
the 2024 NFL Draft comes at No. 121,
which is the 21st selection of the fourth
round. Denver acquired the pick as part
of a trade with Miami in 2022 that includ-
ed outside linebacker Bradley Chubb.

It is fourth time the Broncos have
picked at No. 121 since 1967, last
choosing defensive tackle Marcus
Thomas in 2007. The Broncos have
also used the 121st pick to select tackle Jamie Brown in 1995 and
defensive tackle Rubin Carter in 1975.

Thomas played five seasons with Denver, starting 34-0f-76 games
played and totaling 147 tackles (104 solo), one sack (3 yds.), two
interceptions (9 yds.), four passes defensed, one forced fumble and
one fumble recovery. A mainstay of the 'Orange Crush Defense’,
Carter played in 166 career games in 12 seasons with Denver and
helped the Broncos win the AFC Championship in 1977 and '86.

Below is a look at the last 10 players selected with 121st overall
pick in the NFL Draft.

LAST 10 NFL DRAFT CHOICES AT NO. 121 OVERALL

Year Team Player Pos. School
2023  Jacksonville Ventrell Miller LB Florida
2022 New England  Jack Jones CB Arizona State
2021 Jacksonville Jordan Smith DE  Alabama-Birmingham
2020 Detroit Logan Stenberg G Kentucky
2019 N.Y. Jets Trevon Wesco TE West Virginia
2018 Buffalo Taron Johnson CB Weber State
2017 San Francisco  Joe Williams RB Utah
2016 Minnesota Willie Beavers T Western Michigan
2015 Pittsburgh Doran Grant CB Ohio State
2014  Green Bay Carl Bradford LB Arizona State

BRONCOS AT NO. 136 (FIFTH ROUND)

Denver acquired its fourth selection of
the draft at No. 136 from Cleveland as
part of the wide receiver Jerry Jeudy
trade on March 13. It is the fifth time
the Broncos have picked at this spot
since 1967, having chosen running back
Devontae Booker in 2016, defensive
back Le-Lo Lang in 1990, defensive back
Corris Ervin in 1988 and defensive tackle
1 Laval Short in 1980.

Booker played four seasons with Denver, appearing in 61 games
(6 starts) and recording 1,103 yards on 289 rushes (3.8 avg.) with
six scores and caught 105 passes for 872 yards (8.3 avg.) with one
touchdown.

Below is a look at the last 10 players selected with the 136th
overall pick in the NFL Draft.

LAST 10 NFL DRAFT CHOICES AT NO. 136 OVERALL

Year Team Player Pos. School
2023 Jacksonville  Yasir Abdullah LB Louisville
2022  Cincinnati Cordell Volson G North Dakota State
2021 Arizona Marco Wilson CB Florida
2020 L.A. Rams Brycen Hopkins TE Purdue
2019  Cincinnati Michael Jordan G Ohio State
2018 Carolina Marquis Haynes Sr.  DE Mississippi
2017 Atlanta Sean Harlow G Oregon State
2016  Denver Devontae Booker RB Utah
2015 Baltimore Tray Walker CB Texas Southern
2014  Detroit Larry Webster DE Bloomsburg
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BRONCOS AT NO. 203 (SIXTH ROUND

BRONCOS AT NO. 145 (FIFTH ROUND
The Broncos' fifth choice of the 2024 NFL Draft comes at No. 145,
which is the 10th selection in the fifth round. Having received the
pick in a trade with the New York Jets in 2022, Denver has made
two previous selections at No. 145 since 1967.

Most recently, Denver chose tight end Jake Butt from Michigan
in 2017 and also selected wide receiver John Winesherry from
Stanford in 1974.

The 145th overall selection has recently produced Pro Bow! kicker
Matt Gay (T.B., 2019), who was voted into the all-star game in 2021
after making 32-o0f-34 field goals and helping the L.A. Rams to a
Super Bowl LVI championship. Since 2019, Gay has recorded the
third-most 50+ yard field goals made (25) and eighth-most field
goals made (134).

Below is a look at the last 10 players selected with the 145th pick
in the NFL Draft.

LAST 10 NFL DRAFT CHOICES AT NO. 145 OVERALL

Year Team Player Pos. School
2023 Carolina Jammie Robinson S Florida State
2022 Kansas City  Darian Kinnard G Kentucky
2021 Jacksonville  Luke Farrell TE Ohio State
2020 Philadelphia  Jack Driscoll T Auburn
2019 TampaBay  Matt Gay K Utah
2018 Chicago Bilal Nichols DT Delaware
2017  Denver Jake Butt TE Michigan
2016 San Francisco John Theus T Georgia
2015  Miami Bobby McCain CB Memphis
2014 Minnesota David Yankey G Stanford

Safety Rodney Harrison was also chosen at No. 145 by the San
Diego Chargers in 1994. A two-time Super Bow!l champion, first-
team AP All-Pro and Pro Bowler, Harrison played 15 seasons with
San Diego and New England and is 1-of-2 players since 1994 to
have recorded at least 1,000 tackles, 30 sacks and 30 interceptions.

BRONCOS AT NO. 147 (FIFTH ROUND

The Broncos will make their sixth selection of the 2024 NFL Draft
at No. 147, which is the 12th pick of the fifth round. Prior to this
year's draft, the Broncos have never selected a player with the
147th overall pick since 1967.

Below is a look at the last 10 players selected with the 147th
overall pick in the NFL Draft.

LAST 10 NFL DRAFT CHOICES AT NO. 147 OVERALL

Year Team Player Pos. School
2023 Tennessee Josh Whyle TE Cincinnati
2022 N.Y. Giants  D.J. Davidson DT Arizona State
2021 Houston Brevin Jordan TE Miami (FI.)
2020 Cincinnati Khalid Kareem DE Notre Dame
2019 Buffalo Vosean Joseph LB Florida
2018 L.A. Rams Micah Kiser LB Virginia
2017  Chicago Jordan Morgan T Kutztown
2016  Seattle Quinton Jefferson DT Maryland
2015 Green Bay Brett Hundley QB UCLA
2014 Atlanta Ricardo Allen CB Purdue

No. 147 has produced two players with multiple Pro Bowls,
including linebacker Al Smith (Hou., 1987) and wide receiver Mel
Gray (StL., 1971). Smith was a two-time Pro Bowler with the Qilers
in 1991-92 and was voted first-team AP All-Pro in 1992 while Gray
was named to the Pro Bowl four times from 1974-77 and was also
a first-team AP All-Pro in 1975 while with Detroit.

Denver's first choice of the sixth round comes at No. 203, which
is the 27th selection of the sixth round. The Broncos received the
pick from Cleveland after trading wide receiver Jerry Jeudy on
March 13.

Denver has chosen twice at No. 203 since 1967, selecting running
back De'Angelo Henderson from Coastal Carolina in 2017 and
defensive tackle Darius Kilgo from Maryland in 2015. In two sea-
sons with Denver, Kilgo played in 18 games while Henderson made
five appearances in one season.

Below is a look at the last 10 players selected with the 203rd pick
in the NFL Draft.

LAST 10 NFL DRAFT CHOICES AT NO. 203 OVERALL

Year Team Player Pos. School
2023 Las Vegas Amari Burney LB Florida
2022 Chicago Trestan Ebner RB Baylor
2021  Buffalo Marquez Stevenson ~ WR Houston
2020 Minnesota Blake Brandel G Oregon State
2019 Atlanta Marcus Green RB Louisiana-Monroe
2018 Jacksonville  Tanner Lee QB Nebraska
2017  Denver De'Angelo Henderson RB Coastal Carolina
2016 Kansas City  Dadi Nicolas LB Virginia Tech
2015 Denver Darius Kilgo NT Maryland
2014 Indianapolis  Andrew Jackson LB Western Kentucky

No. 203 produced Hall of Fame defensive end Richart Dent, who
was taken at that spot by Chicago in 1983. A four-time Pro Bowler,
two-time Super Bowl champion, Super Bowl XX MVP and first-team
AP All-Pro, Dent recorded the eighth-most sacks in NFL history
with 137.5 (326.5 yds.).

BRONCOS AT NO. 207 (SIXTH ROUND

Denver’s final selection in the 2024
NFL Draft comes at No. 207, which is
the 31st pick of the sixth round. The
Broncos acquired the 207th pick from
San Francisco via a trade that sent the
49ers outside linebacker Randy Gregory
in 2023.

Having picked at No. 207 twice before,
Denver last used the selection on center Matt Paradis in 2014, who
started every game in 2015 to help the Broncos win Super Bowl
50. Denver also picked guard Winford Hood in 1984 with the No.
207 selection, who appeared in 47 games (9 starts) in five seasons
with the club.

Below is a look at the last 10 players selected with the 207th
overall pick in the NFL Draft.

LAST 10 NFL DRAFT CHOICES AT NO. 207 OVERALL

Year Team Player Pos. School
2023 Green Bay Anders Garlson K Auburn
2022 Chicago Doug Kramer Jr. C [llinois
2021 N.J. Jets Jonathan Marshall DT Arkansas
2020 Buffalo Isaiah Hodgins WR Oregon State
2019  Pittsburgh Ulysees Gilbert Il LB Akron
2018 Green Bay Equanimeous St. Brown WR Notre Dame
2017  Cincinnati Brandon Wilson RB Houston
2016 San Francisco Jeff Driskel QB Louisiana Tech
2015 Indianapolis  Amarlo Herrera LB Georgia
2014  Denver Matt Paradis C Boise State

Also selected at No. 207 was linebacker Jessie Armstead (NYG,
1993), who was named to the Pro Bowl five times and first-team
AP All-Pro squad once during his 11-year career.
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MOST PICKS BY ROUND

Below is a look at the most draft choices (by round, single draft)
Denver has made since the inception of the common draft in 1967.

MOST BRONCOS DRAFT CHOICES (BY ROUND), SINGLE DRAFT

Round No. Year(s)
First 2 2009, 2010
Second 3 2009
Third 3 2005, 2020
Fourth 3 3 times (last: 2006)
Fifth 3 2022
Sixth 2 7 times (last: 2018)
Seventh 4 1996

BRONCOS BY POSITION SINCE 1967

The Broncos have selected 580 players since the inception of the
common draft in 1967. That total includes 312 offensive players,

256 defensive players and 12 specialists.
BRONCOS DRAFT CHOICES BY POSITION, (1967-Pres.)

Position Players
Running Back 75
Wide Receiver 76
Linebacker 7
Defensive Back 56
Defensive End 51
Tackle 36
Guard 33
Tight End 33
Quarterback 32
Defensive Tackle 31
Cornerback 29
Center 27
Safety 13
Kicker 6
Punter 6
Nose Tackle 5
TOTALS 580

* - Positions as classified by Stats Inc. at the time of player being drafted;
totals include players selected in Supplemental Drafts.

HIGHEST DRAFT PICKS BY POSITION

SED

Below is a look at the highest the Broncos have selected a partic-
ular position in the NFL Draft.

OFFENSE
Pos. Player College Year Pick
QB Jay Cutler Vanderbilt 2006 Rd. 1-11
RB Floyd Little Syracuse 1967 Rd. 1-6
WR  Jerry Jeudy Alabama 2020 Rd. 1-15
TE Riley Odoms Houston 1972 Rd. 1-5
T Ryan Clady Boise State 2008 Rd. 1-12
Marv Montgomery  Southern California 1971 Rd. 1-12
G Chris Hinton Northwestern 1983 Rd. 1-4
C George Goeddeke  Notre Dame 1967 Rd. 3-59

DEFENSE
Pos. Player College Year Pick
DE Dan Williams Toledo 1993 Rd. 1-11
DT Ted Gregory Syracuse 1988 Rd. 1-26
LB Von Miller Texas A&M 2011 Rd. 1-2
CB Pat Surtain Il Alabama 2021 Rd. 1-9
S Dennis Smith Southern California 1981 Rd. 1-15
K Jason Elam Hawaii 1993 Rd. 3-70
P Nick Harris California 2001 Rd. 4-120

DENVER BRONCOS DRAFT

THE LAST TIME BY POSITION
D,

4

most recent selections at each

Below is a look at the Broncos
position in the NFL Draft.

OFFENSE
Pos.  Player School Year Pick
QB Drew Lock Missouri 2019 Rd. 2b-42
RB Javonte Williams North Carolina 2021 Rd. 2-35
FB Andy Janovich Nebraska 2016 Rd. 7a-176
WR Marvin Mims Jr. Oklahoma 2023 Rd. 2-63
TE Greg Dulcich UCLA 2022 Rd. 3-80
T Dalton Risner Kansas State 2019 Rd. 2a-41
G Quinn Meinerz Wisconsin-Whitewater 2021 Rd. 3a-98
(¥ Alex Forsyth Oregon 2023 Rd. 7-257
DEFENSE

Pos.  Player School Year Pick
DE Eyioma Uwazurike ~ lowa State 2022 Rd. 4b-116

Matt Henningsen Wisconsin 2022 Rd. 6-206
DT McTelvin Agim Arkansas 2020 Rd. 3¢-95
LB Drew Sanders Arkansas 2023 Rd. 3a-67
CB Riley Moss lowa 2023 Rd. 3b-83
S JL Skinner Boise State 2023 Rd. 6-183

SPECIALISTS

Pos.  Player School Year Pick
K/P Riley Dixon Syracuse 2016 Rd. 7-228

* - Positions classified at the time of player being drafted

LAST 20 BRONCOS PICKS BY POSITION

QUARTERBACK RUNNING BACK

Year Rd. No. Name College Year Rd. No. Name College
2019 2b 42 Drew Lock Missouri 2021 2 35 Javonte Williams  North Carolina
2017 7 253 Chad Kelly Mississippi 2018 3a 71  Royce Freeman Oregon
2016 1 26  Paxton Lynch Memphis 2018 7 226 David Williams Arkansas
2015 7 250 Trevor Siemian Northwestern 2017 6 203 De’Angelo Henderson Coastal Carolina
2013 7 234 Zac Dysert Miami (Ohio) 2016 6 176 Andy Janovich Nebraska
2012 2b 57  Brock Osweiler Arizona State 2016 4 136 Devontae Booker ~ Utah
2010 1 25 Tim Tebow Florida 2013 2 58 Montee Ball Wisconsin
2009 6 174 Tom Brandstater  Fresno State 2012 3 67 Ronnie Hillman San Diego State
2006 1 11 Jay Cutler Vanderbilt 2009 1a 12 Knowshon Moreno Georgia
2004 7¢ 250 Bradiee Vian Pelt  Colorado State 2008 7b 227 Peyton Hillis _ Arkansas
2004 7a 225 Matt Mauck Louisiana State 2008 52 139 Ryan Torain Arizona State
2000 7a 214 Jarious Jackson Notre Dame 2005 3¢ 101 Maurice Clarett Ohio State
: : R 2004 7b 247 Brandon Miree Pittsburgh
1998 3 91 Brian Griese Michigan
: ; 2004 2a 41 Tatum Bell Oklahoma State
1996 4a 100 Jeff Lewis Northern Arizona
1992 1 25 Tomm 2003 7b 235 Ahmaad Galloway Alabama
y Maddox UCLA e
A 2003 4a 108 Quentin Griffin Oklahoma
1991 11 284 Shawn Moore Virginia - N -
M : 2002 2 51 Clinton Portis Miami (Fla.)
1990 9 247 Todd Ellis South Carolina h
. 2000 6 189 Mike Anderson Utah
1985 10a 269 Buddy Funck New Mexico . p
1983 8 197 Gary Kubiak T ASM 1999 4 127 Olandis Gary Georgia
ary Rubia exas 1998 5 153 Chris Howard Michigan
1998 4 122 Curtis Alexander Alabama
1996 7c 235 L.T.Levine Kansas
1996 3a 65 Detron Smith Texas A&M



o~

Year Rd. No. Name College
2023 2 63 Marvin Mims Jr. Oklahoma
2022 5b 162 Montrell Washington Samford
2021 6 219 Seth Williams Auburn
2020 1 15 Jerry Jeudy Alabama
2020 2 46 KJ Hamler Penn State
2020 7a 252 Tyrie Cleveland Florida
2019 6 187 Juwann Winfree Colorado
2018 2 40 Courtland Sutton SMU
2018 4b 113 DaeSean Hamilton Penn State
2017 5b 172 Isaiah McKenzie Georgia
2017 3a 82 Carlos Henderson Louisiana Tech
2014 2 56 Cody Latimer Indiana
2013 5b 161 Tavarres King Georgia
2010 3b 87  Eric Decker Minnesota
2010 1a 22 Demaryius Thomas Georgia Tech
2009 5 141 Kenny McKinley  South Carolina
2008 2 42 Eddie Royal Virginia Tech
2006 4c 130 Domenik Hixon Akron
2006 4a 119 Brandon Marshall  Central Florida
2004 6a 171 Triandos Luke Alabama
2004 2b 54  Darius Watts Marshall
Year Rd. No. Name College
2022 3 80 Greg Dulcich UCLA
2020 4 118 Albert Okwuegbunam Missouri
2019 1 20 Noah Fant lowa
2018 5 156 Troy Fumagalli Wisconsin
2017 5a 145 Jake Butt Michigan
2015 3 92  Jeff Heuerman Ohio State
2011 7a 204 Virgil Green Nevada
2011 4b 129 Julius Thomas Portland State
2009 2 64 Richard Quinn North Carolina
2006 2 61 Tony Scheffler Western Michigan
2002 6 191 Jeb Putzier Boise State
1999 7b 238 Justin Swift Kansas State
1999 6a 179 Desmond Clark Wake Forest
1993 7a 169 Clarence Williams Washington State
1991 2 30 Reggie Johnson Florida State
1990 6 164 Ronnie Haliburton Louisiana State
1989 8 208 Paul Green So. California
1988 7a 174 Pat Kelly Syracuse
1987 7 194 Wilbur Strozier Georgia
1986 10 271 Victor Hall Jackson State
1986 6a 151 Orson Mobley Salem College (W.V.)
OFFENSIVE LINE
Year Rd. No. Name College
2023 7 257 Alex Forsyth Oregon
2022 5¢c 171 Luke Wattenberg Washington
2021 3a 98 Quinn Meinerz Wisconsin-Whitewater
2020 3b 83 Lloyd Cushenberry IIl LSU
2020 6 181 Netane Muti Fresno State
2019 2a 41 Dalton Risner Kansas State
2018 6a 183 Sam Jones Arizona State
2017 1 20 Garett Bolles Utah
2016 5 144 Connor McGovern Missouri
2015 4 133 Max Garcia Florida
2015 2 59 Ty Sambrailo Colorado State
2014 6 207 Matt Paradis Boise State
2014 3 95 Michael Schofield Michigan
2013 6 173 Vinston Painter Virginia Tech
2012 4b 108 Philip Blake Baylor
2011 2b 46 Orlando Franklin Miami (Fla.)
2010 6 183 Eric Olsen Notre Dame
2010 3a 80 J.D.Walton Baylor
2010 2 45 Zane Beadles Utah
2009 7 225 Blake Schlueter  Texas Christian
2009 4b 132 Seth Olsen lowa
Year Rd. No. Name College
2022 4b 116 Eyioma Uwazurike lowa State
2022 6 206 Matt Henningsen Wisconsin
2021 7c 253 Marquiss Spencer Mississippi State
2019 3 71 Dre'Mont Jones Ohio State
2017 2 51 DeMarcus Walker  Florida State
2013 5a 146 Quanterus Smith W. Kentucky
2012 5 137 Malik Jackson Tennessee
2011 7b 247 Jeremy Beal Oklahoma
2007 2 56 Tim Crowder Texas
2007 1 17  Jarvis Moss Florida
2006 4b 126 Elvis Dumervil Louisville
2003 7a 227 Clint Mitchell Florida
2003 6 194 Aaron Hunt Texas Tech
2003 4c 128 Bryant McNeal Clemson
2001 3 87 Reggie Hayward lowa State
2001 2 51  Paul Toviessi Marshall
1999 2a 58 Montae Reagor Texas Tech
1993 4 98  Jeff Robinson Idaho
1993 1 11  Dan Williams Toledo
1992 7a 170 Ron Geater lowa
1992 2 54  Shane Dronett Texas

N 2024

Year
2020
2016
2015
2013
2012
2008
2007
2003
2002
2002
2000
1997
1996
1991
1989
1988
1988
1986
1985
1984
1984

Year
2023
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2018
2018
2018
2015
2014
2014
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2009
2008

DEFENSIVE BACK

Year Rd. No. Name College
2023 3b 83 Riley Moss lowa
2023 6 183 JL Skinner Boise State
2022 4a 115 Damarri Mathis Pittsburgh
2022 5a 152 Delarrin Turner-Yell Oklahoma
2022 7 232 Faion Hicks Wisconsin
2021 7a 237 Kary Vincent Jr. Lsu
2021 5b 164 Jamar Johnson Indiana
2021 5a 152 Caden Sterns Texas
2021 1 9  PatSurtainll Alabama
2020 3a 77 Michael Ojemudia lowa
2018 3b 99 Isaac Yiadom Boston College
2017 3b 101 Brendan Langley Lamar
2016 6 219 Will Parks Arizona
2016 3 98 Justin Simmons  Boston College
2015 7 252 Josh Furman Oklahoma State
2015 7 251 Taurean Nixon Tulane
2015 6 164 Lorenzo Doss Tulane
2014 1 31 Bradley Roby Ohio State
2013 3 90 Kayvon Webster South Florida
2012 4a 101 Omar Bolden Arizona State
Year Rd. No. Name College
2016 7 228 Riley Dixon Syracuse
2005 7 239 Paul Ernster Northern Arizona
2001 4b 120 Nick Harris California
1996 7d 236 Brian Gragert Wyoming
1993 3b 70 Jason Elam Hawaii
1979 7 188 Luke Prestridge Baylor
1979 12 325 David Jacobs Syracuse
1977 7 185 Larry Swider Pittsburgh
1976 15 418 Wilbur Summers Louisville
1971 17 425 Jack Simcsak Virginia Tech
1970 15 375 Maher Barakat ~ South Dakota Tech
1970 17 427 Frank Kalfoss Montana State
1966 16 N/A Frank Rogers Colorado

7 DENVER BRO
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Rd. No. Name College
3¢ 95 McTelvin Agim Arkansas
2 63 Adam Gotsis Georgia Tech
6 203 Darius Kilgo Maryland
1 28 Sylvester Williams North Carolina
2a 36 Derek Wolfe Cincinnati
5b 148 Carlton Powell Virginia Tech
4 121 Marcus Thomas Florida
4b 114 Nick Eason Clemson
7b 231 Monsanto Pope Virginia
3 96 Dorsett Davis  Mississippi State
4a 101 Jerry Johnson Florida State
1 28 Trevor Pryce Clemson
3b 78 Mark Campbell Florida
9 227 Don Gibson So. California
10 264 Anthony Butts  Mississippi State
12 332 Johnny Carter Grambling
1 26 Ted Gregory Syracuse
5 134 Tony Colorito So. Galifornia
7 194 Dallas Cameron Miami (Fla.)
8bh 218 Scott Garnett Washington
2 46  Andre Townsend Mississippi

LINEBACKER

Rd. No. Name College
3a 67 Drew Sanders Arkansas
2 64 Nik Bonitto Oklahoma
7b 239 Jonathon Cooper Ohio State
3b 105 Baron Browning Ohio State
5 178 Justin Strnad Wake Forest
7b 254 Derrek Tuszka N. Dakota St.
5 156 Justin Hollins Oregon
1 5  Bradley Chubb N.C. State
4a 106 Josey Jewell lowa
6b 217 Keishawn Bierria Washington
1 23 Shane Ray Missouri
7 242 Corey Nelson Oklahoma
5 156 Lamin Barrow Louisiana State
6 188 Danny Trevathan Kentucky
6 189 Mike Mohamed California
3 67 Natelrving North Carolina St.
1 2 Von Miller Texas A&M
7b 232 Jammie Kirlew Indiana
1b 18 Robert Ayers Tennessee
6 183 Spencer Larsen Arizona

7

Since 1967, the Broncos have selected 580 players in the NFL Draft.
Of the 580 players, 384 (66.2%) have earned a spot on Denver’s active
roster at some point in their careers. Below is a breakdown of the suc-
cess Denver has had in drafting players that have earned a spot on the
active roster.

BRONCOS DRAFT PICKS EARN ACTIVE ROSTER SPOTS,

1967-2023, BY YEAR
Year Picks Made Roster
2023 5 5
2022 9 9
2021 10 10
2020 10 10
2019 6 6
2018 10 9
2017 8 7
2016 8 8
2015 9 8
2014 6 6
2013 7 6
2012 7 7
2011 9 8
2010 9 8
2009 10 9
2008 9 8
2007 4 4
2006 7 7
2005 6 5
2004 10 7
2003 10 5
2002 8 8
2001 6 4
2000 10 8
1999 12 9
1998 7 5
1997 3 2
1996 12 9
1995 7 5
1994 5 5
1993 10 7
1992 13 9
1991 10 8
1990 10 8
1989 15 11
1988 10 3
1987 11 6
1986 9 5
1985 12 4
1984" 14 12
1983 12 6
1982 9 6
1981 10 5
1980 11 6
1979 9 4
1978 5 2
1977 9 3
1976 15 5
1975 18 7
1974 13 3
1973 19 11
1972 14 4
1971 16 4
1970 17 7
1969 17 9
1968 15 8
1967 18 14
Totals 580 384 (66.2)

"Figures include Supplemental Draft; #Data incomplete; SAFL All-Stars/Pro Bowlers

Pro Bowlers
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BRONCOS SUCCESS IN THE DRAFT CONT.

BRONCOS DRAFT PICKS TO EARN ACTIVE ROSTER SPOTS,
1967-2023, BY ROUND

Rd. Picks Active Roster Pct.
1 47 45 95.7

2 61 55 90.2

3 56 49 87.5

4 64 53 82.8

5 56 43 76.8

6 49 38 776

7 70 46 65.7

8 21 8 38.1

9 26 10 38.5
10 27 10 37.0
11 25 8 32.0
12 21 8 38.1
13 11 2 18.2
14 10 5 50.0
15 10 2 20.0
16 11 3 27.3
17 10 1 10.0
Sup 4 3 75.0

ERONGOS DRAFT PICKS TO EARN ACTIVE ROSTER SPOTS,
1967-2023, BY POSITION

Pos. Picks Active Roster Pct.
QB 32 26 81.3
WR 76 51 67.1
RB 75 42 56.0
TE 32 23 71.9
oL 96 67 69.8
DL 85 51 60.0
DB 98 70 714
LB 72 53 73.6
K 6 2 33.3

P 6 2 33.3

PRO BOWL BRONCOS DRAFTED

The Broncos have selected 45
players in the NFL Draft who
have gone on to earn a total
of 131 Pro Bowl berths for the
team since the game was first

played during the 1970 season.

Denver has had success draft-
ing Pro Bowl players in late
rounds, choosing nine future Pro
Bowl selections in rounds five
and later. These late-round steals
| for Denver include linebacker

Karl Mecklenburg (Rd. 12, ‘83),
tight end Shannon Sharpe (Rd. 7, ‘90), C Tom Nalen (Rd. 7, ‘94) and
running back Terrell Davis (Rd. 6, ‘95).

Last season, wide receiver Marvin Mims Jr. was named to the Pro
Bowl as a kick returner after being selected by Denver in the sec-
ond round (63rd overall) in the 2023 NFL Draft. He is just the third
Bronco to be named to the all-star game as a return specialist and
fifth rookie in club history to be named a Pro Bowler.

Additionally, 11 Broncos draft classes have produced multiple
players who earned Pro Bowl recognition for the club.

DENVER BRONCOS DRAFT

PRO BOWL BRONCOS DRAFTED CONT.

PRO BOWLS AS A BRONCO BY DENVER PICKS (Current Broncos in bold)

Player

Von Miller

Steve Atwater
Randy Gradishar
Shannon Sharpe
Karl Mecklenburg
Dennis Smith
Tom Nalen

Demaryius Thomas

Al Wilson

Louis Wright
Riley Odoms
Trevor Pryce
Rick Upchurch
Ryan Clady
Terrell Davis
Elvis Dumervil
Jason Elam

Tom Jackson
Floyd Little

Bill Thompson
Lyle Alzado

Otis Armstrong
Keith Bishop
Rulon Jones
Brandon Marshall
Paul Smith
Julius Thomas
Sammy Winder
Zane Beadles
Tyrone Braxton
Michael Brooks
Bradley Chubb
Jay Cutler

lan Gold

Brian Griese
Bobby Humphrey
Glyn Milburn
Deltha O’Neal
Clinton Portis
Luke Prestridge
Justin Simmons
Detron Smith
Pat Surtain Il
Courtland Sutton
Marvin Mims Jr.
TOTALS

Pos. Drafted
LB 1-2 (‘1)
S 1-20 (“89)
LB 1-14 (‘74)

TE  7-192 (90)
LB 12-310 (‘83)

1-15 (‘81)
7¢-218 ('94)

CB  1-17(75
TE  1-5(72
DL 1-28 (97
WR  4b-95 (75)
T 1-12 (‘08)

K 3b-70 (‘93)
LB 4-88 (73)
HB  1-6 ('67)
DB 3-61(69)
DE  4a-79 (71)
RB 1-9(73)

G 6-157 (80)
DE  2-42 (‘80)
WR  4-119 ('06)

G 2-45(10
CB  12-334 (‘87)
LB 3-86 (‘87)
LB 1-5(18)

QB 1-11 (‘06)
LB 2a-40 ('00)
QB 3-91 (98)
RB 1-Sup. (89)
RB  2-43('93)
CB  1-15(00)
RB  2-51 (02)

P 7-188 (79)
S 3-98(16)
B 3a-65 (‘96)
B 1-9(21

WR  2-40 ("18)
WR  2-63 (23)
45 PLAYERS

College
Texas A&M
Arkansas

Ohio State
Savannah State
Minnesota
Southern Calif.
Boston College
Georgia Tech
Tennessee
San Jose State
Houston
Clemson
Minnesota
Boise State
Georgia
Louisville
Hawaii
Louisville
Syracuse
Maryland-Eastern Shore
Yankton College
Purdue

Baylor

Utah State

Central Florida

New Mexico

Portland State
Southern Mississippi
Utah

North Dakota State
Louisiana State

N.C. State

Vanderbilt

Michigan

Michigan

Alabama

Stanford

California

Miami (Fla.)

Baylor

Boston College

Texas A&M

Alabama

Southern Methodist
Oklahoma

131 PRO BOWL SELECTION

BRONCOS DRAFT CLASSES w/MULTIPLE PRO BOWL PICKS

* - Humphrey was selected in the first round of the 1989 Supplemental Draft.

OLB Bradley Chubb (1), WR Courtland Sutton (1

LB Von Miller (8), TE Julius Thomas (

G Zane Beadles (1), WR Demaryius Thomas (

DE E. Dumervil (3), WR B. Marshall (2), QB J. Cutler (
CB Deltha O’Neal (1), LB lan Gold (

K Jason Elam (3), RB Glyn Milburn (

S Steve Atwater (8), RB Bobby Humphrey (1)*
CB Tyrone Braxton (1), LB Michael Brooks (

Players (Pro Bowls)
2
5)
1)
1)
1)
1

)

G Keith Bishop (2), DE Rulon Jones (2)
CB Louis Wright (5), WR Rick Upchurch (4)
LB Tom Jackson (3), RB Otis Armstrong (2)

Pro Bowls

8

8
7
7
6
6
5
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
S
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OTHER ALL-STAR PICKS

Before the inaugural Pro Bowl during the 1970 season, four
Broncos draft choices earned a combined sixth berths to the
American Football League All-Star Game, played from 1960-69. Three
of Denver’s four AFL All-Stars were selected in its 1967 draft class.

DENVER SELECTIONS TO MAKE AFL ALL-STAR
GAME APPEARANCES AS A BRONCO

Player Pos. Drafted College All-Star Gms.
Floyd Little HB  1-6 ('67) Syracuse 2
Al Denson FL  6(64) Florida A&M 2
Mike Current T 3a-58 (‘67) Ohio State 1
George Goeddeke C 3b-59 (‘67) Notre Dame 1
TOTALS 4 PLAYERS 6 ALL-STAR SELECTIONS

BRONCOS DRAFT STEALS

The Broncos have had tremendous
success selecting in the late rounds
of the draft. Several starters and key
contributors have been chosen by the
club in the later rounds, including Ring
of Fame linebacker Karl Mecklenburg
(Rd.12-310, 1983), who earned six Pro
Bowl nods during his 12-year career
with the Broncos.

LOWEST DRAFTED STARTERS SINCE 1993 (7-ROUND DRAFT)
*1993 draft was eight rounds

Year  Player Pos. Rd. (Ovr.) GS
2016  Trevor Siemian QB 7 (250) 24
2014 Corey Nelson LB 7 (242) 7
2021  Jonathon Cooper LB 7 (239) 31
2002  Monsanto Pope DT 7 (231) 21
2008  Peyton Hillis FB 7 (227) 8
1996  Chris Banks G 7 (226) 1
2008  Josh Barrett DB 7 (220) 3
2021 Seth Williams WR 6 (219) 1
2016 Will Parks S 6 (219) 15
1994  Tom Nalen C 7 (218) 188
1977-92 (12-ROUND DRAFT)
Year  Player Pos. Rd. (Ovr.) GS
1992 John Granby WR 12 (334) 1
1987  Tyrone Braxton CB 12 (334) 132
1983  Karl Mecklenburg NT/DE 12 (310) 141
1992  Cedric Tillman WR 11 (305) 8
1984  Gene Lang RB 11 (298) 10
1982  Ken Woodard LB 10 (274) 13
1984  Bobby Micho TE 10 (272) 3
1990  James Szymanski DE 10 (259) 6
1983  Walter Bowyer DE 10 (254) 17
1982  Keith Uecker T 9 (243) 2
1967-76 (17-ROUND DRAFT)
Year  Player Pos. Rd. (Ovr.) GS
1967  Jack Lentz QB 16 (399) 7*
1976  Larry Evans LB 14 (390) 41
1973 Calvin Jones DB 15 (373) 44
1968  Marlin Briscoe RB 14 (357) 5
1971 Tommy Lyons C 14 (350) 62
1968  Charles Greer DB 13 (330) 85
1973 John Hufnagel QB 14 (348) 1
1973 Ed Smith DE 13 (319) 3
1973 Jim O’Malley LB 12 (296) 5
1969  Alan Pastrana QB 11 (270) 3

*Information is incomplete

BRONCOS AND IN-STATE PICKS

The Broncos have selected 23 players in the NFL Draft from
schools in the state of Colorado.

The last in-state player selected by the Broncos in the NFL Draft
was Golorado wide receiver Juwann Winfree, chosen by the team
in the sixth round (187th overall) of the 2019 NFL Draft. It had been
38 years since Denver has picked a University of Colorado player
in the NFL Draft, a span that started after the Broncos’ selection of
Colorado nose tackle Laval Short in the fifth round (136th overall)
of the 1980 NFL Draft.

BRONCOS DRAFT CHOICES FROM COLORADO SCHOOLS

College Players Most Recent Selection
1. Colorado 15 WR Juwann Winfree (Rd. 6-187, ‘19)
2. Colorado State 5 T Ty Sambrailo (Rd. 2-59, ‘15)
3. Air Force 1 LB Steve Russ (Rd. 7a-218, ‘95)
Colorado College 1 DE Ed Smith (Rd. 13a-319, ‘73)
Denver 1 C Sam Stenger (1st Selec., ‘60)

SAME-SCHOOL, SAME-YEAR PICKS

Since the inception of the common draft in 1967, the Broncos
have selected multiple players from the same school in the same
draft class on 31 occasions.

The most players that Denver has selected from the same college
in the same year is three (Houston - 1967, Georgia - 1984).

DENVER PICKS FROM SAME SCHOOL IN SAME YEAR (SINCE 1967)

Year College No. Players Selected (Rd.-Ovr.)
2022  Oklahoma 2 LB Bonitto (2-64), S Turner-Yell (5a-152)
2022  Wisconsin 2 DE Henningsen (6-206), CB Hicks (7-232)
2021  Ohio State 2 LB Browning (3b-105), LB Cooper (7b-239)
2015  Tulane 2 CB Doss (5-164), CB Nixon (7b-251)
2012  Arizona State 2 QB Osweiler (2b-57), CB Bolden (4a-101)
2011 Oklahoma 2 S Carter (4a-108), DE Beal (7b-247)
2008  Arizona State 2 RB Torain (5a-139), S Barrett (7a-220)
2008  Virginia Tech 2 WR Royal (2-42), DT Powell (5b-148)
2007  Florida 2 DE Moss (1-17), DT Thomas (4-121)
2003  Clemson 2 DT Eason (4b-114), DE McNeal (4c-128)
2001 Minnesota 2 CB Middlebrooks (1-24), C Hamilton (4a-113)
1999  Texas Tech 2 DE Reagor (2a-58), GB Brown (5b-167)
1998  Michigan 2 OB Griese (3-91), RB Howard (5-153)
1998  Tennessee 2 WR Nash (1-30), T Teague (7a-200)
1996  Kansas 2 G Banks (7b-226), RB Levine (7¢-235)
1992 Texas 2 DE Dronett (2-54), T/G Johnson (4-110)
1991 Nebraska 2 LB Croel (1-4), DE Walker (8-200)
1988  Syracuse 2 NT Gregory (1-26), TE Kelly (7a-174)
1985  Florida 2 G Hinson (5-139), WR Rolle (11-306)
1984  Arizona 2 CB Robbins (4-89), RB Brewer (9-245)
1984  Georgia 3 TE Kay (7-186), G Hood (82-207),

DE Gilbert (1-19, Supplemental Pick)
1983  Miami (Fla.) 2 T Cooper (2-31), C Bailey (11-283)
1981  Southern Calif. 2 S Smith (1-15), LB Busick (7-181)
1980  Utah State 2 DE Jones (2-42), RB Parros (4-107)
1975  Maryland 2 T Rogers (5a-107), LB Walters (12-303)
1975  Notre Dame 2 LB Mahalic (3b-69), RB Penick (13-329)
1974 Alcorn State 2 LB Cameron (12-301), TE Brown (17-432)
1971 Michigan State 2 C Phillips (6-139), LB Beard (8-187)
1970  Southern 2 DE Roche (2-37), RB Porter (8-208)
1968  Mississippi 2 T Vaughn (3b-75), T Hendrix (12-304)
1967  Houston 3 TE Beer (2-32), DE Cunningham (4-85),

DE Furjanic (13-321)
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DENVER BRONCOS DRAFT CHOICES BY SCHOOL
School .......... Players School . .........
Florda................. 20 Hofstra. ................. 2
olorado ............... 15 '|0|i}|/ Cross 2
eorgia .. .............. 15 daho State 2
Louisiana State . .. ....... 14 lamar .. ................ 2
Miami (Fla.)............. 14 Louisiana Tech ........... 2
Nebraska. @ ............. 14 arshall. ................ 2
Houston. .. .. ........... 13 Vlassachusetts ........... 2
Southern California. . ... .. 13 emphis.. ............. 2
Washington. ............ 13 evada-Las Vegas ........ 2
M|<_:h|gan State .......... 12 ew Mexico .. ........... 2
Qhio State . ............. 2 ew Mexico State......... 2
Oklahoma .............. 12 8ﬁﬂ B%rk%liga Central .. ... 2
(quona State. ... ] orth Dakota st D
Michigan . .............. 1 Ohio University . . ......... 2
Oregon. ............ ... 1 outhern Methodist . . ... .. 2
e Arkansas ... .lillllllll Q outhern Mississippi . ... .. 2
— " Notre Dame 0 uskegee................ 2
Denver has chosen 21 players in rounds three or later that went aryland .. 9 whanova .. .o-oe e g
. M|SS|SS|pp| . 9 estern llinois . . . ........
on to be selected to at least one Pro Bowl with the team. Purdue. n i 3 Western Michigan. ... > .. 2
exas. . ...l 9 Wisc.-Whitewater . ........ 2
Arizona: D1l IIIIIIIIIN 8 Abilene Ghristian. ... ]
LOWEST DRAFTED PRO BOWLERS SINCE 1993 (7-ROUND DRAFT) GRYIOr e B Aron o111l
*1993 draft was eight rounds Georgia Tech. 11111 g IO i e
Year  Player Pos.  Rd.(Ovr.)  ProBowls North Caroiina’ 11111018 Alansas e Pt - 1
1994 Tom Nalen C 7(218) 5 DyracUSe L. g M State o
1995 Terrell Davis RB  6(196) 3 Washington ‘Staté .11 8 Rrredicne e .
2011 Julius Thomas TE 4 (129) 2 Alabama. ... z W Post ORI,
2006  Elvis Dumervil DE  4(126) 3 Boston College -2 110107 Al A Eumboldt ... .
2006  Brandon Marshall WR 4 (119) 2 53238%@6 State T ; oialsta(lj C%rollllna .......... ]
2016 Justin Simmons S 3(98) 2 Penn State.... 1111111117 Cornell Gollege-(lowa)y © - 1
1998 Brian Griese 08 3(31) 1 (RURSSee ool BN, ‘
1993  Jason Elam K 3 (70) 3 Virginia Tech............. V4 BNVET .
1996 Detron Smith RB  3(65) 1 Boise State 11 Bubugue 11 ]
1977-92 (12-ROUND DRAFT) Brigham Young........... g East Carolina, .11 001110
Year  Player Pos.  Rd.(Ovr.)  Pro Bowls A R élagrt]eéglllgggl_s RESERERES W
1987  Tyrone Braxton S 12 (334) 1 '\N/Icl)snsﬁ?/i/sz'a%‘t)é r%tate .......... g Evansville”. . . 111011 1
1983  Karl Mecklenburg NT/DE 12 (310) 6 Oklahoma State. . .........6 gigre%%é's'taté R,
1990  Shannon Sharpe TE 7 (192) 7 %t)t(gg% q\/l -------------- g Fort Valley State .- .- 0000 ! 1
1979 Luke Prestridge P 7 (188) 1 V_ah_._____::::::::::::::6 prman ...
1980  Keith Bishop G 6 (157) 2 irginia_, ................
1982 Sammie Winder ~ RB 5 (131) 2 oo e B
1987  Michael Brooks LB 3 (86) 1 gp;;gglﬁtgte -------------
1967-76 (17-ROUND DRAFT) I|r|1i(5]i(e)1insa' i
Year  Player Pos. Rd. (Ovr.) Pro Bowls i Shate ]
1968 Paul Smith DT/DE 9 (222) 2 Gentuoky L VieNoese State 11l ;
1975 Rick Upchurch WR 495 4 ahpgse Swate - Ve Ualoy St e - - - 3
1973 Tom Jackson LB 4 (88) 3 ﬁjrkﬁlnsas State Wssissi;)sr%| tCoIIege ....... ]
1971 Lyle Alzado DE  4(79) 2 Jackson Stafe ~ 11111 Uskingum 1220
1969 Bily Thompson DB 3 (61) 3 aaig e 4 Ve isiana
Maryland-Eastern Shore. . . .4 .E. Missouri State........ 1
GATORS LEAD THE WAY AS BRONCOS PICKS Miami (QRi0). - .. vvroi i 4 ebraska-Omaha .. ... ...
: : . Missouri ..0............. 4 ew Mex. Highlands. ... ... 1
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Hawail ... 2 Wittenburg > .01l
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DENVER BRONCOS DRAFT CHOICES BY SCHOO

ABILENE CHRISTIAN
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: T Larry Cox (Rd. 10, 1966)
Year Rd. No. Name
1966 10 N/A  Larry Cox

AIR FORCE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: LB Steve Russ (Rd.7-218, 1995)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1995 7a 218  Steve Russ LB

Pos.

—

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: WR Domenik Hixon (Rd. 4-130, 2006)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2006 4c 130  Domenik Hixon WR

ALABAMA

Total Players Selected: 7
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 2
Highest Pick: CB Pat Surtain Il (Rd. 1-9, 2021)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2021 19 Pat Surtain Il CB
2020 1 15 Jerry Jeudy WR
2004 6a 171 Triandos Luke WR
2003 7b 235 Ahmaad Galloway RB
1998 4 122 Curtis Alexander RB
1989 1 N/A~ Bobby Humphrey RB
(supplemental pick)
1977 8 212 Calvin Culliver RB

ALABAMA AzM
Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: T Frank Smith (Rd. 8-221, 1978)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1978 8 221  Frank Smith T
1973 16a 398 Oliver Ross RB

ALBANY STATE
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB Lester Sherman (Rd. 17-433, 1975)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1975 17 433  Lester Sherman RB

ALBION COLLEGE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: G Terry Metchner (Rd. 20, 1965)
Year Rd. No. Name

1965 20 N/A  Terry Metchner

ALCORN STATE

Total Players Selected: 5
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: CB Cleo Johnson (Rd. 4-87, 1971)

Pos.

(<]

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1992 11 305 Cedric Tillman WR
1974 17 432  Boyd Brown TE
1974 12 301 Larry Cameron LB
1971 4b 87  Cleo Johnson CB
1970 9 219  Dave Washington LB

ARIZONA
Total Players Selected: 8
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Vance Johnson (Rd. 2-31, 1985)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2016 6b 219  Will Parks S
2008 6 183  Spencer Larsen LB
1988 10 268 Channing Williams RB
1985 2a 31  Vance Johnson WR
1984 9 245 Chris Brewer RB
1984 4 89  Randy Robbins CB
1975 9 225 Roussell Williams DB
1962 30 N/A  Walter Mince HB

ARIZONA STATE

Total Players Selected: 11
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DE Curley Culp (Rd. 2-31, 1968)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2018 6a 183  Sam Jones G
2012 4a 101 Omar Bolden CB
2012 2b 57  Brock Osweiler QB
2008 7a 220 Josh Barrett S
2008 5a 139 Ryan Torain RB
1983 10 254  Walt Bowyer DE
1979 6 148 Jeff MclIntyre LB
1976 12 334 Randy Moore DT
1969 12 296 Wes Plummer DB
1968 2 31  Curley Culp DE
1964 22 N/A  Gary Lewis HB
Total Players Selected: 10
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: S Steve Atwater (Rd. 1-20, 1989)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2023 3a 67  Drew Sanders LB
2020 3c 95  McTelvin Agim DT
2018 7 226  David Williams RB
2008 7h 227 Peyton Hillis FB
2000 2b 45  Kenoy Kennedy S
1991 4 89  Derek Russell WR
1989 1 20  Steve Atwater S
1963 23 N/A  Billy Mooty HB
1960 N/A N/A  James Monroe QB
(first selection)
1960 N/A N/A  Billy Luplow T/G
(second selection)
Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Bill Phillips (Rd. 3-58, 1972)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1977 10 268 Orna Middlebrook WR
1976 9b 260 Jim Lisko LB
1972 3 58  Bill Phillips LB
1969 14 348 Gary Crane LB
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Gene Jeter (Rd. 10, 1965)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1965 10 N/A  Gene Jeter LB

AUBURN
Total Players Selected: 7
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: TE Al Griffin (Rd. 7-165, 1969)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2021 6 219  Seth Williams WR
1992 10 278 Bob Meeks cr
1982 9 243  Keith Uecker T
1969 7 165 AlGiffin TE
1962 25 N/A  Dave Edwards E
1962 7 N/A John McGeever HB
1960 N/A N/A  Teddy Foret T/G
(second selection)

AUGUSTANA COLLEGE (SD)

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: E John Simko (Rd. 11, 1961)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1961 11 N/A  John Simko E
Total Players Selected: 2

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: T John Sellers (Rd. 27, 1963)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1963 27 N/A  John Sellers T
1962 31 N/A  Bill Williamson T

BALL STATE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: S Cory Gilliard (Rd. 4-124, 1997)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1997 4 124 Cory Gilliard S

DENVER BRO

DENVER BRONCOS DRAFT CHOICES BY SCHOO

BAYLOR

Total Players Selected: 8
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: C J.D. Walton (Rd. 3, 2010)

Year Rd. No.
2012 4b 108
2010 3a 80
1993 6 154
1980 6 157
1979 7 188
1963 13 N/A
1961 4b  N/A  Sonny Davis
1961 20 N/A Buck McLeod

BENEDICTINE

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: G Bill Louden (Rd. 15, 1962)

o
o
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Name

Philip Blake
J.D. Walton
Melvin Bonner
Keith Bishop
Luke Prestridge
James Maples

=

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1962 15 N/A  Bill Louden G
BLOOMSBURG

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: RB Bob Warner (Rd. 13-317, 1972)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1972 13 317  Bob Warner RB

BOISE STATE

Total Players Selected: 6
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: T Ryan Clady (Rd. 1-12, 2008)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2023 6 183 JL Skinner S
2014 6 207 Matt Paradis C
2008 1 12 Ryan Clady T
2002 6 191  Jeb Putzier TE
1992 5 137  Frank Robinson CB
1973 10 244 Al Marshall WR

BOSTON COLLEGE

Total Players Selected: 7
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: G Steve Schindler (Rd. 1-18, 1977)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2018 3b 99  Isaac Yiadom CB
2016 3 98  Justin Simmons S
1994 7c¢ 218 Tom Nalen C
1989 2a 41  Doug Widell G/T
1977 1 18 Steve Schindler G
1972 16 395 Tom Bougus RB
1960 N/A N/A  Harry Ball T
(first selection)

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DB Floyd Priester (Rd. 9-214, 1972)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

1972 9 214 Floyd Priester DB

1960 N/A N/A  Paul Candro HB
(first selection)

BOWLING GREEN ST.

Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: G Jerry Jone (Rd. 7, 1966)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

2008 4a 108 Kory Lichtensteiger C

1966 7 N/A Jerry Jone G

1960 N/A N/A  Bob Zimpter T/G
(first selection)

BRIGHAM YOUNG

Total Players Selected: 6
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: TE Clay Brown (Rd. 2-42, 1981)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1982 4 106 Dan Plater WR
1981 2 42 Clay Brown TE
1973 3a 54  Paul Howard G
1970 14 349  Jeff Slipp LB
1967 11 269 Lou Andrus DE
1960 N/A N/A  Lonnie Dennis G
(first selection)

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: E Tom Cassese (Rd. 8-191, 1967)
Year Rd. No. Name

1967 8 191 Tom Cassese

CAL. STATE- HUMBOLDT

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: T Vester Flanagan (Rd. 32, 1962)
Year Rd. No. Name

1962 32 N/A  Vester Flanagan

Pos.

m

Pos.

—

CALIFORNIA

Total Players Selected: 6
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: CB Deltha O’'Neal (Rd. 1-15, 2000)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2011 6 189  Mike Mohamed LB
2010 7a 225 Syd’Quan Thompson CB
2001 4b 120 Nick Harris P
2000 1 15  Deltha O'Neal CB
1980 9 243 Greg Bracelin LB
1977 11 297  Phil Heck LB

CENTRAL FLORIDA
Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Brandon Marshall (Rd. 4-119, 2006)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2006 4a 119  Brandon Marshall WR
1988 5 136 Corris Ervin CB

CENTRAL MICHIGAN
Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: QB/KS Mike Franckowiak (Rd. 3-54, 1975)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1975 3a 54  Mike Franckowiak QB/KS

CENTRAL STATE (OKLA)

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Keith Traylor (Rd. 3-61, 1991)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1991 3 61 Keith Traylor LB
1961 25 N/A  Pete Samms T

CINCINNATI
Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DT Derek Wolfe (Rd. 2a-36, 2012)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

2012 2a 36  Derek Wolfe DT

1999 6b 204  Chad Plummer WR

1960 N/A N/A  Dave Canary E
(first selection)

CLEMSON
Total Players Selected: 8
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: DT Trevor Pryce (Rd. 1-28, 1997)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2003 4c 128 Bryant McNeal DE
2003 4b 114  Nick Eason DT
1997 1 28  Trevor Pryce DT
1989 4 97  Jake McCullough DE
1984 12 326 Murray Jarman WR
1982 12 327  Brian Clark G
1978 11 305 Lacy Brumley T
1960 N/A N/A  Bill Mathis HB
(first selection)

COASTAL CAROLINA
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB De’Angelo Henderson (Rd. 6, 2017)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2017 6 203  De’Angelo Henderson RB
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DUBUQUE

DENVER BRO

GRAM

Total Players Selected: 15
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: RB Bob Anderson (Rd. 1-11, 1970)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2019 6 187  Juwann Winfree WR
1980 5b 136  Laval Short NT
1975 16 401 Bubba Bridges DT
1974 4 92 Ozell Collier CB
1972 11 263 Larry Brunson WR
1970 1 11 Bob Anderson RB
1969 4a 84  Mike Schnitker LB
1968 13 330 Charles Greer DB
1966 16 N/A  Frank Rogers K
1963 20 N/A  Dan Grimm G
1962 21 N/A  Jim Perkins T
1962 10 N/A  Gale Weidner QB
1962 2 N/A  Jerry Hillebrand E
1961 17 N/A  Chuck Weiss FB
1960 N/A N/A  Mel Semenko E
(first selection)

COLORADO COLLEGE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: DE Ed Smith (Rd. 13-319, 1973)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1973 13a 319 Ed Smith DE

COLORADO STATE

Total Players Selected: 5
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: T Ty Sambrailo (Rd. 2-59, 2015)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2015 2 59 Ty Sambrailo T
2004 7c 250 Bradlee Van Pelt QB
1985 4 110 Keli McGregor TE
1981 6 151  Alvin Lewis RB
1961 28 N/A  Wayne Lee G

CORNELL COLLEGE (IOWA)
Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: HB George Phelps (1st Selec., 1960)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1960 N/A N/A  George Phelps HB
(first selection)

DAYTON

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: LB Mickey Bitsko (Rd. 24, 1964)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1964 24 N/A  Mickey Bitsko LB

DELAWARE STATE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: CB Victor Heflin (Rd. 6-143, 1983)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1983 6 143  Victor Heflin CB

DENVER

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: C Sam Stenger (2nd Selec., 1960)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1960 N/A N/A  Sam Stenger C
(second selection)

DETROIT

Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: E Steve Stonebraker (Rd. 34, 1962)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

1962 34 N/A  Steve Stonebraker E

1960 N/A N/A  John Dingens T/G
(first selection)

1960 N/A N/A  Tom Chapman E
(second selection)

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: T Dick Herzing (Rd. 21, 1964)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1964 21 N/A  Dick Herzing

—

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: QB Paul Krause (Rd. 10-243, 1967)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1967 10 243  Paul Krause QB

Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: G Lennie Friedman (Rd. 2-61, 1999)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1999 2b 61 Lennie Friedman G
1977 4 101 Bill Bryan C
1966 7a N/A  Scotty Glacken QB

EAST CAROLINA
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Anthony Thompson (Rd. 10-275, 1990)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1990 10b 275 Anthony Thompson LB

EASTERN ILLINOIS

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: CB Chris Watson (Rd. 3-67, 1999)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1999 3a 67  Chris Watson CB

ELON COLLEGE
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: TE Kenneth Morgan (Rd. 17-425, 1973)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1973 17 425 Kenneth Morgan TE

EVANSVILLE

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: QB Craig Blackford (Rd. 13-321, 1971)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1971 13 321 Craig Blackford QB

FINDLAY

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: FL Odell Barry (Rd. 19, 1964)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1964 19 N/A  Odell Barry FL

FLORENCE STATE

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: HB Sam Smith (Rd. 26, 1961)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1961 26 N/A  Sam Smith HB

FLORIDA

Total Players Selected: 20

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 3
Highest Pick: DE Jarvis Moss (Rd. 1-17, 2007)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2020 7a 252 Tyrie Cleveland WR
2015 4 133 Max Garcia C/G
2010 1b 25  Tim Tebow QB
2007 4 121 Marcus Thomas DT
2007 1 17 Jarvis Moss DE
2003 7a 227 Clint Mitchell DE
2000 4b 112  Cooper Carlisle G/T
1999 3b 93  Travis McGriff WR
1996 3b 78  Mark Campbell DT
1989 9b 241  Wayne Williams RB
1987 1 27  Ricky Nattiel WR
1985 11 306 Gary Rolle WR
1985 5 139  Billy Hinson G
1984 3 78  Tony Lilly S
1965 18 N/A  Larry Dupree HB
1963 19b N/A  Bruce Starling HB
1963 6 N/A~ Anton Peters T
1961 7  N/A  Pat Patchen E
1960 N/A N/A Dave Hudson E
(first selection)
1960 N/A N/A  Bobby Green HB
(second selection)

FLORIDA AzM

Total Players Selected: 6

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: T Jamie Brown (Rd. 4-121, 1995)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1995 4a 121 Jamie Brown T
1967 15 373 Donald Smith G
1964 6b N/A Al Denson FL
1964 14 N/A  Bob Hayes HB
1963 17 N/A  Bob Paremore HB
1963 8a N/A  Hewritt Dixon FB

FLORIDA STATE

Total Players Selected: 5
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: TE Reggie Johnson (Rd. 2-30, 1991)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2017 2 51 DeMarcus Walker DE
2000 4a 101  Jerry Johnson DT
1991 2 30  Reggie Johnson TE
1985 8 222 Eric Riley CB
1981 5 125  Ken Lanier T

FORT VALLEY STATE
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DT John Clerkley (Rd. 13-326, 1974)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1974 13 326 John Clerkley DT

FRESNO STATE

Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: QB Tom Brandstater (Rd. 6-174, 2009)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2020 6 181 Netane Muti G
2009 6 174 Tom Brandstater 0B
1963 26 N/A  Monte Day T
FURMAN

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: C Larry Jepson (Rd. 9, 1962)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1962 9 N/A Larry Jepson C

Total Players Selected: 15
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 2
Highest Pick: RB Knowshon Moreno (Rd. 1-12, 2009)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2017 5b 172  Isaiah McKenzie WR
2013 5b 161 Tavarres King WR
2009 1 12 Knowshon Moreno RB
2003 1 20  George Foster T
1999 4 127 Olandis Gary RB
1995 6b 196  Terrell Davis RB
1987 7 194  Wilbur Strozier TE
1984 8a 207 Winford Hood G
1984 7 186  Clarence Kay TE
1984 1 19 Freddie Gilbert DE
(supplemental pick)
1975 4a 84  Steve Taylor DB
1971 14 350 Tommy Lyons C
1967 7 165  Frank Richter G
1962 28 N/A  Paul Holmes T
1960 N/A N/A  Charley Britt QB
(first selection)

GEORGIA TECH

Total Players Selected: 8
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: WR Demaryius Thomas (Rd. 1-22, 2010)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2016 2 63  Adam Gotsis DT
2010 1a 22  Demaryius Thomas WR
2002 7a 228 Chris Young S
1969 13 321 John Sias SE
1965 9 N/A Gary Bussell DB
1961 18 N/A  Chick Graning HB
1960 N/A N/A  Tom Roberts T/G
(second selection)
1960 N/A N/A  Emmet Wilson T/G
(second selection)

Total Players Selected: 5
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DE Bruce Radford (Rd. 3-77, 1979)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1988 12 332 Johnny Carter NT
1979 3 77  Bruce Radford DE
1976 10 278 Art Gilliam DE
1969 9 217  Henry Jones RB
1966 8  N/A  Goldie Sellers DB

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: CB Bruce Baldwin (Rd. 5-125, 1983)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1983 5b 125  Bruce Baldwin CB

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: WR Ashley Lelie (Rd. 1-19, 2002)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2002 1 19 Ashley Lelie WR
1993 3b 70  Jason Elam P/K

HILLSDALE
Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: T Jim Larkin (Rd. 16, 1961)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1962 24 N/A  Neil Thomas G
1961 16 N/A  Jim Larkin T

HOFSTRA
Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: FB Fran Lynch (Rd. 5-110, 1967)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1969 6a 131  Wandy Williams RB
1967 5a 110 Fran Lynch FB

HOLY CROSS
Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB Steve Buchanan (Rd. 11-276, 1974)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1974 11 276  Steve Buchanan RB
1967 16 399 Jack Lentz QB

HOUSTON
Total Players Selected: 13
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: TE Riley Odoms (Rd. 1-5, 1972)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1994 2 51 Allen Aldridge LB
1990 2 52 Alton Montgomery DB
1985 2b 54  Simon Fletcher DE
1983 5a 116 Weedy Harris LB
1982 7 189  Alvin Ruben DE
1976 13 362 Donnie McGraw CB
1972 1 5 Riley Odoms TE
1968 4c 111 Gus Holloman DB
1967 13 321  Dennis Furjanic DE
1967 4 85  Carl Cunningham DE
1967 2 32 Thomas Beer TE
1960 N/A N/A  Claude King HB
(first selection)
1960 N/A N/A  Jim Colvin T/G
(second selection)

HOWARD
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR John Javis (Rd. 12-320, 1989)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1989 12 320 John Javis WR

HOWARD PAYNE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: E Jerry Miller (Rd. 12, 1961)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1961 12 N/A  Jerry Miller

m
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Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Jerry Hendren (Rd. 4-89, 1970)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1993 4 98  Jeff Robinson DE
1973 16b 200 Ken Muhlbeier C
1970 4 89  Jerry Hendren WR
1965 5b N/A  Max Leetzow DT

IDAHO STATE
Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Carlis Harris (Rd. 10-243, 1971)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1971 10 243  Carlis Harris WR
1961 23 N/A  Tom Jewell T

ILLINOIS
Total Players Selected: 5
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Dick Butkus (Rd. 2, 1965)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1986 4 104 Jim Juriga G
1976 5 139  Lonnie Perrin RB
1966 17 N/A  Gary Eickman DE
1965 4 N/A  George Donnelly DB
1965 2 N/A  Dick Butkus LB

Total Players Selected: 5
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Cody Latimer (Rd. 2-56, 2014)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

2021 5b 164  Jamar Johnson S

2014 2 56  Cody Latimer WR

2010 7b 232  Jammie Kirlew LB

1964 3a N/A Marv Woodson DB

1960 N/A N/A  Vic Jones HB
(second selection)

Total Players Selected: 11
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: TE Noah Fant (Rd. 1-20, 2019)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2023 3b 83  Riley Moss DB
2020 3a 77  Michael Ojemudia CB
2019 1 20  Noah Fant TE
2018 4a 106  Josey Jewell LB
2009 4 132 Seth Olsen G
2001 6 190  Kevin Kasper WR
1995 6a 182  Fritz Fequiere G
1992 7a 170 Ron Geater DE
1964 12 N/A  Paul Krause DB
1964 8  N/A  Wally Hilgenberg G/LB
1960 N/A N/A  Olin Treadway 0B
(second selection)

IOWA STATE
Total Players Selected: 5
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DE Reggie Hayward (Rd. 3-87, 2001)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2022 4b 116  Eyioma Uwazurike DL
2001 3 87  Reggie Hayward LB
1976 11 306 Greg Pittman LB
1965 11 N/A  Tom Vaughan HB
1961 21 N/A  Jim Morgan HB

JACKSON STATE
Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Tony Kimbrough (Rd. 7-182, 1993)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2000 7b 246 Leroy Fields WR
1993 7b 182  Tony Kimbrough WR
1992 8 208 Dietrich Lockridge T/G
1986 10 271 Victor Hall TE

JAMES MADISON
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB Warren Marshall (Rd. 6-167, 1987)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1987 6 167  Warren Marshall RB
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Total Players Selected: 7
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: S Kurt Knoff (Rd. 2-43, 1976)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1996 7c¢ 235 L.T.Levine RB
1996 7b 226 Chris Banks G
1984 3 78  Reggie Smith T
(supplemental pick)
1976 2 43 Kurt Knoff S
1970 6 141 John Mosier TE
1965 19 N/A  Ron Oelschlager HB
1965 16 N/A  Brian Schweda T

Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: T Dalton Risner (Rd. 2a-41, 2019)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2019 2a 41 Dalton Risner T
2003 2 51 Terry Pierce LB
1999 7b 238  Justin Swift TE
1961 6 N/A  Dale Evans HB

Total Players Selected: 5
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Rick Massie (Rd. 2-46, 1984)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

2012 6 188  Danny Trevathan LB

1984 2 46  Rick Massie WR
(supplemental pick)

1980 3 74  Larry Carter DB

1961 10 N/A  Chas Sturgeon HB

1960 N/A N/A  Ronnie Cain E
(second selection)

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: CB Jack Williams (Rd. 4b-119, 2008)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2008 4b 119  Jack Williams CB

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: LB John Mobley (Rd. 1-15, 1996)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1996 1 15  John Mobley LB

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: CB Brendan Langley (Rd. 3b-101, 2017)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

2017 3b 101 Brendan Langley CB

1960 N/A N/A  Bob Hudson E
(second selection)

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: CB Richard Shelton (Rd. 11-292, 1989)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1989 11 292 Richard Shelton CB
Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: C Lynn Hoyem (Rd. 29, 1962)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1962 29 N/A  Lynn Hoyem C
LOUISIANA STATE

Total Players Selected: 14
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: CB Tory James (Rd. 2-44, 1996)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2021 7a 237 Kary Vincent Jr. CB
2020 3b 83  Lloyd Cushenberry Ill C
2014 5 156 Lamin Barrow LB
2004 7a 225 Matt Mauck QB
1996 2 44 Tory James CB
1990 6 164  Ronnie Haliburton TE
1988 3 79  Kevin Guidry CB
1987 3 86  Michael Brooks LB
1984 11 298 Gene Lang RB
1982 2 50  Orlando McDaniel WR
1973 3b 70  John Wood DT
1972 8 186 Ronnie Estay LB
1961 3 N/A  Chas Strange C
1960 N/A N/A Mel Branch T/G
(second selection)

LOUISIANA TECH
Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Carlos Henderson (Rd. 3a-82, 2017)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2017 3a 82  Carlos Henderson WR
1963 7a  N/A  Mickey Slaughter 0B

LOUISVILLE
Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Tom Jackson (Rd. 4-88, 1973)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

2006 4b 126  Elvis Dumervil DE

1976 15 418  Wilbur Summers P

1973 4 88  Tom Jackson LB

1960 N/A N/A  Howard Turley E
(first selection)

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: LB John Huard (5-113, 1967)

Rd. No. Name Pos.
113 John Huard LB

MARSHALL

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DE Paul Toviessi (Rd. 2-51, 2001)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2004 2b 54  Darius Watts WR
2001 2 51 Paul Toviessi DE

MARYLAND
Total Players Selected: 9
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DE Warren Powers (Rd. 2-47, 1989)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2015 6 203 Darius Kilgo DT
2005 3b 97  Domonique Foxworth CB
1989 2b 47  Warren Powers DE
1987 11b 306 Tommy Neal RB
1978 10 277  Vince Kinney WR
1975 12 303 Harry Walters LB
1975 5a 107  Stan Rogers T
1969 11 270 Alan Pastrana 0B
1963 16 N/A  David Crossan G

MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE
Total Players Selected: 4

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: DB Bill Thompson (Rd. 3-61, 1969)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1972 10 239 Richard Wilkins DE
1969 3 61  Bill Thompson DB
1962 3 N/A  Charles Holmes FB
1961 19 N/A  John Hobbs G

MASSACHUSETTS
Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DT Skip Parmenter (Rd. 15-370, 1972)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1974 15 379  Piel Pennington QB
1972 15 370 Skip Parmenter DT

McNEESE STATE
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DB Charles Jefferson (Rd. 4-105, 1979)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1979 4 105 Charles Jefferson DB

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: QB Paxton Lynch (Rd. 1, 2016)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2016 1 26 Paxton Lynch 0B
1963 8b N/A  John Griffin HB

Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: T Tom Nomina (Rd. 2, 1963)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

2013 7 234  Zac Dysert QB

1969 15 373  Errol Kahoun G

1963 2b  N/A  Tom Nomina T

1960 N/A N/A  Gary Huber C
(first selection)

DENVER BRONCOS DRAFT

MI1AMI (FLA)

Total Players Selected: 14
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 2
Highest Pick: LB D.J. Williams (Rd. 1-17, 2005)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2011 2b 46  Orlando Franklin T
2005 6 200 Chris Myers oL
2004 1 17 D.J. Williams LB
2002 2 51 Clinton Portis RB
1989 7 180  Melvin Bratton RB
1985 7 194 Dallas Cameron NT
1983 11 283 Don Bailey C
1983 2 31 Mark Cooper T
1981 11 290 Pat Walker WR
1978 1 27 Don Latimer DT
1975 5b 121 Rubin Carter DT
1966 19 N/A  Tom Coughlin DE
1964 18 N/A  George Mira QB
1960 N/A N/A Robert Rosbaugh HB
(first selection)
Total Players Selected: 11
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB lan Gold (Rd. 2-40, 2000)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2017 5a 145 Jake Butt TE
2014 3 95  Michael Schofield T
2004 3 85  Jeremy LeSueur CB
2000 2a 40 lanGold LB
1998 5 153  Chris Howard RB
1998 3 91 Brian Griese QB
1980 5a 131 Mike Harden S
1979 5 132 Rick Leach QB
1977 2 45  RobLytle RB
1976 9a 252 Jim Czirr C
1962 23 N/A  Ken Tureaud HB

MICHIGAN STATE

Total Players Selected: 12
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DB Drake Garrett (Rd. 4-102, 1968)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2002 5 144 Herb Haygood WR
1992 7b 181  Jim Johnson T
1990 10a 259 James Szymanski DE
1971 8 187  Tom Beard LB
1971 6 139 Harold Phillips C
1968 4b 102 Drake Garrett DB
1967 9 217  James Summers DB
1964 3b N/A  Matt Snorton DE-E
1963 10a N/A  Lonnie Sanders HB
1962 16 N/A  Gary Ballman HB
1960 N/A N/A  Larry Cundiff C
(first selection)
1960 N/A N/A  Dean Look QB
(first selection)

MIDDLE TENN. STATE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: T Bob Langford (Rd. 10-252, 1968)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1968 10 252 Bob Langford

MINNESOTA

Total Players Selected: 8
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: CB Willie Middlebrooks (Rd. 1-24, 2001)

—

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2010 3b 87  Eric Decker WR
2006 6 198  Greg Eslinger C
2001 4a 113 Ben Hamilton C
2001 1 24 Willie Middlebrooks CB
1983 12 310  Karl Mecklenburg NT/DE
1975 4b 95  Rick Upchurch WR
1971 16 399 Steve Thompson DT
1966 6  N/A  James Fulgham T

Total Players Selected: 9
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: NT/DE Andre Townsend (Rd. 2-46, 1984)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2017 7 253 Chad Kelly QB
2003 5a 157 Ben Claxton C
1998 7b 219 Nate Wayne LB
1984 2 46  Andre Townsend NT/DE
1971 12 295 Floyd Franks WR
1968 12 304 Robert Hendrix T
1968 3b 75  Robert Vaughan T
1966 5  N/A  Billy Clay DB
1962 26 N/A  Jim Roberts T
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MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Larry Evans (Rd. 14-390, 1976)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1976 14 390 Larry Evans LB

MISSISSIPPI STATE

Total Players Selected: 6
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: S Eric Brown (Rd. 2-61, 1998)

|‘

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2021 7¢ 253 Marquiss Spencer DE
2002 3 96  Dorsett Davis DT
1998 2 61  Eric Brown S
1989 10 264 Anthony Butts NT
1988 7b 192  Garry Frank G
1987 9 250 Bruce Plummer CB

MISS. VALLEY STATE
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Joe Thomas (Rd. 9-244, 1986)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1986 9 244  Joe Thomas WR

Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: LB Shane Ray (Rd. 1-23, 2015)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2020 4 118  Albert Okwuegbunam TE
2019 2b 42 Drew Lock 0B
2016 5 144 Connor McGovern G
2015 1 23 Shane Ray LB

MONTANA STATE
Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: C Bob Cegelski (Rd. 13, 1962)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1970 17 427  Frank Kalfoss K
1966 20 N/A  Cliff Hysell T
1962 13 N/A  Bob Cegelski C

MORGAN STATE
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DB Edward Hayes (Rd. 4-88, 1969)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1969 4b 88  Edward Hayes DB

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: FB Bill Cooper (Rd. 14, 1961)

Rd. No. Name Pos.
1961 14 N/A  Bill Cooper FB

NEBRASKA

Total Players Selected: 14
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 2
Highest Pick: LB Mike Croel (Rd. 1-4, 1991)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2016 6a 176  Andy Janovich FB
2004 6b 190 Josh Sewell C
1996 6 181  Tony Veland S
1992 7c¢ 193  Jon Bostick WR
1991 8 200  Kenny Walker DE
1991 1 4 Mike Croel LB
1987 4 111 Marc Munford LB
1980 7 184  John Havekost G
1979 1 22 Kelvin Clark T
1966 2 N/A  Freeman White E
1964 1 N/A~ Bob Brown T
1961 29 N/A  Archie Cobb T
1961 27 N/A  Donald Olson HB
1961 4a N/A  Roland McDole T

NEBRASKA OMAHA
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB Marlin Briscoe (Rd. 14-357, 1968)
Rd. No. Name Pos.
1968 14 357  Marlin Briscoe RB

NEVADA

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: TE Virgil Green (Rd. 7a-204, 2011)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2011 7a 204 Virgil Green TE
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NEVADA LAS VEGAS

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: S Sam Brandon (Rd. 4-131, 2002)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2002 4 131 Sam Brandon S
1975 10 251  Steve Haggerty WR

NEW MEXICO

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Paul Smith (Rd. 9-222, 1968)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1985 10a 269 Buddy Funck QB
1968 9 222 Paul Smith LB

NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS
Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: E Charles Cowan (Rd. 5, 1961)
Rd. No. Name
1961 5 N/A  Charles Cowan

NEW MEXICO STATE

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: HB Bob Gaiters (Rd. 1, 1961)

Pos.

m

m

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1961 24 N/A E. A Simms E
1961 1 N/A  Bob Gaiters HB

NORFOLK STATE
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB Lawrence James (Rd. 15-373, 1971)
Rd. No. Name Pos.
1971 15 373  Lawrence James RB

NORTH ALABAMA

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: CB Daryl Smith (Rd. 9-249, 1985)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1985 9 249 Daryl Smith CB

NORTH CAROLINA

Total Players Selected: 8
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: DT Sylvester Williams (Rd. 1-28, 2013)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2021 2 35  Javonte Williams RB
2013 1 28 Sylvester Williams DT
2009 2 64  Richard Quinn TE
1993 3a 69  Rondell Jones S
1989 3 69  Darrell Hamilton T
1980 11 297  Phil Farris WR
1976 8 224  James Betterson RB
1960 N/A N/A  Don Klochak FB
(first selection)

NORTH CAROLINA CENT.
Total Players Selected: 2

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: DE Charle Smith (Rd. 2-43, 1975)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1983 7 172 Myron Dupree CB
1975 2 43 Charlie Smith DE

NORTH CAROLINA STATE

Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Bradley Chubb (Rd. 1-5, 2018)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2018 15 Bradley Chubb OLB
2011 3 67  Nate lrving LB
1986 7 188 Ray Phillips LB

NORTH DAKOTA
Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: G Chris Kuper (Rd. 5-161, 2006)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2006 5 161 Chris Kuper G
1989 9a 236  Monte Smith G
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NORTH DAKOTA STATE
Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Derrek Tuszka (Rd. 7b-254, 2020)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2020 7hb 254 Derrek Tuszka LB
1987 12 334 Tyrone Braxton CB

NORTH TEXAS STATE
Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: E Winston Freeman (Rd. 15, 1963)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

1969 16 400 Billy Woods DB

1963 15 N/A  Winston Freeman E

1960 N/A N/A  Bill Carrico G
(first selection)

N.E. LOUISIANA
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: E Ross Nolan (Rd. 21, 1963)
Rd. No. Name
1963 21 N/A  Ross Nolan

N.E.  MISSOURI STATE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: HB Dave Mills (Rd. 30, 1961)

Rd. No. Name Pos.
1961 30 N/A  Dave Mills HB

N.W. MISSOURI STATE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: RB Ed Tillison (Rd. 11-306, 1992)

Rd. No. Name Pos.
1992 11 306 Ed Tillison RB

NORTHERN ARIZONA

Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: QB Jeff Lewis (Rd. 4-100, 1996)

Pos.

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2005 7 239 Paul Ernster K
1996 4a 100  Jeff Lewis QB
1989 5 132  Darren Carrington CB
1970 16 401 Bob Stewart QB

NORTHERN ILLINOIS
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DB Rich Marks (Rd. 14-345, 1974)
Rd. No. Name Pos.
1974 14 345 Rich Marks DB

NORTHWESTERN

Total Players Selected: 6
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: G Chris Hinton (Rd. 1-4, 1983)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2015 7a 250 Trevor Siemian QB
1983 1 4 Chris Hinton G
1966 11 N/A  James Burns G
1965 12 N/A  Tom Myers 0B
1964 15 N/A  Chuck Logan E
1963 7b N/A  Paul Flatley E

NOTRE DAME
Total Players Selected: 10
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: C George Goeddeke (Rd. 3-59, 1967)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2010 6 183 Eric Olsen C
2009 4 114 David Bruton S
2007 3 70  RyanHarris T
2000 7a 214 Jarious Jackson QB
1981 12a 317  John Hankerd LB
1975 13 329  Eric Penick RB
1975 3b 69  Drew Mahalic LB
1973 12 296 Jim O'Malley LB
1967 3b 59  George Goeddeke C
1966 18 N/A  Tom Talaga T

OCCIDENTAL
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: HB Bill Reddell (Rd. 28, 1963)
Rd. No. Name Pos.
1963 28 N/A  Bill Reddell HB

S DR

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DB Cleve Bryant (Rd. 11-271, 1970)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1970 11 271 Cleve Bryant DB
1965 14 N/A  John Frick G

Total Players Selected: 12
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 2
Highest Pick: LB Randy Gradishar (Rd. 1-14, 1974)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2021 7b 239 Jonathon Cooper LB
2021 3b 105 Baron Browning LB
2019 3 M Dre’'Mont Jones DE
2015 3 92 Jeff Heuerman TE
2014 1 31 Bradley Roby CB
2005 3c 101 Maurice Clarett RB
1994 7b 212  Butler By'note RB
1993 8 210 Brian Stablein WR
1990 5a 111 Jeff Davidson G
1974 1 14 Randy Gradishar LB
19711 7 165 Doug Adams CB
1967 3a 58  Mike Current T

Total Players Selected: 12
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: RB Steve Sewell (Rd. 1-26, 1985)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2023 2 63  Marvin Mims Jr. WR
2022 2 64  Nik Bonitto LB
2022 5a 152  Delarrin Turner-Yell S
2014 7 242  Corey Nelson LB
2011 7 247  Jeremy Beal DE
2011 4a 108 Quinton Carter S
2003 4a 108 Quentin Griffin RB
1996 4b 122  Darrius Johnson CB
1989 6 152  Anthony Stafford WR
1985 1 26 Steve Sewell RB
1975 14 355  Jerry Arnold G
1966 15 N/A  Mike Ringer DB

Total Players Selected: 6
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB Tatum Bell (Rd. 2-41, 2004)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2015 7c¢ 252 Josh Furman S
2010 5 137 Perrish Cox CB
2005 2 56  Darrent Williams CB
2004 2a 41  Tatum Bell RB
1994 7a 210 Keith Burns LB
1991 10 253  Curtis Mayfield WR

Total Players Selected: 11
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB Royce Freeman (Rd. 3a-71, 2018)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2023 7 257 Alex Forsyth C
2019 5 156  Justin Hollins OLB
2018 3a 71 Royce Freeman RB
1992 9 249  Muhammad Oliver CB
1982 11 300 Stuart Yatsko G
1980 8 197  Don Coleman WR
1972 4 102  Tom Graham LB
1964 26 N/A  Bob Berry QB
1962 17 N/A  Jerry Tarr E
1960 N/A N/A  Willie West HB
(first selection)
1960 N/A N/A John Willener G
(first selection)
Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: G Mike Kline (Rd. 11, 1962)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1967 17 425 Wayne Valley T
1964 23 N/A  Ken Brusvan T
1962 22 N/A  Don Kasso HB
1962 11 N/A  Mike Kline G
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PACIFIC

Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: T Dan Shackleford (Rd. 6, 1964)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1975 10 240 Hank Englehardt C
1964 6a N/A  Don Shackleford T
1963 12 N/A  John Gamble E
1960 N/A N/A  Wayne Hawkins T

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: CB Jim McKoy (Rd.13-323, 1970)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1970 13 323 Jim McKoy CB

PENN. STATE

Total Players Selected: 7
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR KJ Hamler (Rd. 2-46, 2020)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2020 2 46 KJ Hamler WR
2018 4b 113  DaeSean Hamilton WR
1995 5 146  Phil Yeboah-Kodie LB
1987 8 222 Dan Morgan G
1973 14 348  John Hufnagel QB
1965 3  N/A  Glen Ressler C
1960 N/A N/A  Jack Hanlon HB
(second selection)

PITTSBURGH

Total Players Selected: 6
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: CB Damarri Mathis (Rd. 4a-115, 2022)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2022 4a 115 Damarri Mathis CB
2004 7b 247 Brandon Miree RB
1977 7 185  Larry Swider P
1976 17 474 Randy Cozens LB
1966 13 N/A  Eric Crabtree DB
1963 4  N/A  Lou Slaby LB

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: TE Julius Thomas (Rd. 4b-129, 2011)
Rd. No. Name Pos.
2011 4b 129  Julius Thomas TE

Total Players Selected: 9
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: RB Otis Armstrong (Rd. 1-9, 1973)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1986 6b 161 Mark Jackson WR
1981 4 98  Mark Herrmann 0B
1973 1 9 Otis Armstrong RB
1971 9 217  John Handy LB
1970 5 115 Bill McKoy LB
1966 3  N/A  Bob Hadrick E
1966 1 N/A~ Jerry Shay T
1965 7 N/A  Jim Garcia DE
1963 25 N/A  Forest Farmer LB

RICE

Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Charlie Taylor (Rd. 9-242, 1979)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1979 9 242  Charlie Taylor WR
1971 11 269 Roger Roitsch DT
1964 9  N/A  John Mims T

RICHMOND

Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Muneer Moore (Rd. 5-154, 2000)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2000 5 154 Muneer Moore WR
1987 10 278 Rafe Wilkinson LB
1969 17 425 Buster O'Brien QB

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: TE Orson Mobley (Rd. 6-151, 1986)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1986  6a 151 Orson Mobley TE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: WR Montrell Washington (Rd. 5b-162, 2022)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2022 5b 162  Montrell Washington WR

SAN DIEGO STATE

Total Players Selected: 7
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Clinton Sampson (Rd. 3-60, 1983)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2012 3 67  Ronnie Hillman RB
2004 5 152 Jeff Shoate CB
1991 6 142  Nick Subis T/C
1983 3 60  Clinton Sampson WR
1976 4 107  Craig Penrose QB
1974 3 68  Claudie Minor T
1963 29 N/A  Kern Carson HB

SAN JOSE STATE
Total Players Selected: 5
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 2
Highest Pick: CB Louis Wright (Rd. 1-17, 1975)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

1983 9 228 Brian Hawkins CB

1982 1 21 Gerald Willhite RB

1975 1 17 Louis Wright CB

1960 N/A N/A  Ken McNeece T/G
(first selection)

1960 N/A N/A  Ray Norton HB
(first selection)

SANTA ANA J.C.
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: E Duane Allen (Rd. 33, 1962)
Year Rd. No. Name
1962 33 N/A  Duane Allen

SAVANNAH STATE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: WR Shannon Sharpe (Rd. 7-192, 1990)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1990 7 192  Shannon Sharpe WR

SOUTH CAROLINA

Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Kenny McKinley (Rd. 5-141, 2009)

Pos.

m

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2009 5 141 Kenny McKinley WR
1990 9 247 Todd Ellis QB
1986 11 301 Thomas Dendy RB
1974 16 404 Darrell Austin T

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DE Barney Chavous (Rd. 2-36, 1973)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1973 2 36  Barney Chavous DE

SOUTH DAKOTA

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: T John Kohler (Rd. 3-63, 1970)
Year Rd. No. Name

1970 3 63  John Kohler

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: LB Bruce Klostermann (Rd. 8-217, 1986)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1986 8 217  Bruce Klostermann LB

SOUTH DAKOTA TECH

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: K Maher Barakat (Rd. 15-375, 1970)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1970 15 375 Maher Barakat

SOUTH FLORIDA

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: CB Kayvon Webster (Rd. 3-90, 2013)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2013 3 90  Kayvon Webster CB

Pos.
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Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: HB Elbert Harris (Rd. 8, 1962)
Rd. No. Name

1962 8  N/A  Elbert Harris

Pos.
HB

SOUTHERN

Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DE Alden Roche (Rd. 2-37, 1970)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1988 2 45  Gerald Perry T
1974 10 248 Charlie Johnson CB
1970 8 208 Lewis Porter RB
1970 2 37  Alden Roche DE

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
Total Players Selected: 13
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 2
Highest Pick: T Marv Montgomery (Rd. 1-12, 1971)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1999 7a 218 Billy Miller WR
1991 9 227 Don Gibson NT
1990 8 219 Brad Leggett C
1989 8 208 Paul Green TE
1986 5 134 Tony Colorito NT
1981 7 181  Steve Busick LB
1981 1 15 Dennis Smith S
1978 2 55  Bill Gay TE
1973 7b 166 John Grant DE
1972 17 420 Lou Harris RB
1971 1 12 Marv Montgomery T
1968 17 438  Steve Grady RB
1960 N/A N/A John Wilkins T/G
(second selection)

SOUTHERN METHODIST

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Courtland Sutton (Rd. 2-41, 2018)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2018 2 41 Courtland Sutton WR
1985 10b 278 Ron Anderson LB

SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB Sammy Winder (Rd. 5-131, 1982)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1982 5 131 Sammy Winder RB
1964 13 N/A  Charley Parker G

STANFORD
Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB Glyn Milburn (Rd. 2-43, 1993)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1993 2 43  Glyn Milburn RB
1974 6 145  John Winesberry WR
1973 7a 165 Mike Askea T
1963 24 N/A  C.B. Simons LB

SYRACUSE
Total Players Selected: 8
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 2
Highest Pick: HB Floyd Little (Rd. 1-6, 1967)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2016 7 228 Riley Dixon P
1988 7a 174 Pat Kelly TE
1988 1 26  Ted Gregory NT
1979 12 325 David Jacobs K
1967 1 6 Floyd Little HB
1965 6  N/A  Tom Wilhelm T
1960 N/A N/A  Roger Davis T
(first selection)
1960 N/A N/A Bob Yates T
(first selection)

TAMPA
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB Mike Coleman (Rd. 6-140, 1969)
Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1969 6b 140 Mike Coleman RB

NNESSEE

Total Players Selected: 7
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 3
Highest Pick: DE Robert Ayers (Rd. 1-18, 2009)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2012 5 137 Malik Jackson DE
2009 1 18  Robert Ayers DE
1999 1 31 AlWilson LB
1998 7a 200 Trey Teague T
1998 1 30  Marcus Nash WR
1996 7a 213 Leslie Ratliffe T
1960 N/A N/A  Lebron Shields T

(first selection)

TENNESSEE-MARTIN
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Gordon Lambert (Rd. 4-91, 1968)
Rd. No. Name Pos.
1968 4a 91 Gordon Lambert LB

TENNESSEE STATE

Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DT Carl Wafer (Rd. 2-42, 1974)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1994 4 123 Randy Fuller CB
1974 2 42 Carl Wafer DT
1973 5 113 Charles McTorry DB

TENNESSEE TECH
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: E Tom Hackler (Rd. 22, 1961)
Rd. No. Name
1961 22 N/A  Tom Hackler

Pos.

m

TEXAS
Total Players Selected: 9
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DE Shane Dronett (Rd. 2-54, 1992)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2021 5a 152 Caden Sterns S
2007 2 56  Tim Crowder DE
1997 3 67  Dan Neil G/C
1992 4 110  Chuck Johnson T/G
1992 2 54 Shane Dronett DE
1984 10 272 Bobby Micho TE
1963 2a N/A Ray Poage FB
1960 N/A N/A Maurice Doke G
(first selection)
1960 N/A N/A Mike Dowdle FB
(first selection)

TEXAS Azl

(NOW AzM KINGSVILLE)
Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Dwight Harrison (Rd. 2-35, 1971)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1971 2 35  Dwight Harrison WR
1966 4 N/A Randy Johnson QB
1963 3 N/A~ Tommy Janik HB
1961 15 N/A  Willie Crafts G

TEXAS AzM
Total Players Selected: 6
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: LB Von Miller (Rd. 1-2, 2011)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2011 1 2 Von Miller LB
2000 3 70  Chris Cole WR
1996 3a 65  Detron Smith FB
1990 4 92  Jeroy Robinson LB
1983 8 197 Gary Kubiak QB
1964 7  N/A Ray Kubala (va)

TEXAS CHRISTIAN
Total Players Selected: 5
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Adrian Madise (Rd. 5-158, 2003)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

2009 7 225 Blake Schlueter C

2003 5h 158  Adrian Madise WR

1973 9 217  Lyle Blackwood DB

1962 14 N/A  Sonny Gibbs QB

1960 N/A N/A  Jack Spikes FB
(first selection)
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Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DB Grady Cavness (Rd. 2-36, 1969)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1972 14 342  Jerome Kundich G
1969 2 36  Grady Cavness DB
1962 4 N/A  John Furman 0B

TEXAS TECH
Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: S Darcel McBath (Rd. 2-48, 2009)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2009 2 48  Darcel McBath CB
2003 6 194 Aaron Hunt DE
1999 5b 167  Darwin Brown CB
1999 2a 58  Montae Reagor DE

TOLEDO

Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: DE Dan Williams (Rd. 1-11, 1993)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

1993 1 11 Dan Williams DE

1963 19a N/A  Frank Baker FB

1960 N/A N/A  Jack Campbell E
(second selection)

TRINTY (CONN))
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: C Roger LeClerc (1st Selec., 1960)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1960 N/A N/A  Roger LeClerc
(first selection)

TROY STATE
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RS Virgil Seay (Rd. 10-270, 1980)
Rd. No. Name Pos.
1980 10 270 Virgil Seay RS

TULANE

Total Players Selected: 5
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: CB Lorenzo Doss (Rd. 5-164, 2015)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

2015 7b 251 Taurean Nixon CB

2015 5 164 Lorenzo Doss CB

1975 8 199  Steve Foley S/QB

1961 9 N/A  Phil Nugent 0B

1960 N/A N/A  Bernard Darre T
(first selection)

TULSA
Total Players Selected: 4
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: T Bob Breitenstein (Rd. 5, 1965)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1973 13b 321  Ed White RB
1967 6 139  Neal Sweeney E
1965 15 N/A  Jeff Jordan DB
1965 5a N/A  Bob Breitenstein T

TUSKEGEE
Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DT Maurice Fullertcn (Rd. 10-247, 1970)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1982 10 274  Ken Woodard LB
1970 10 247  Maurice Fullertcn DT

UCLA

Total Players Selected: 7
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: QB Tommy Maddox (Rd. 1-25, 1992)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2022 3 80  Greg Dulcich TE
2011 2a 45  Rahim Moore S
1993 5 126  Kevin Williams RB
1992 1 25  Tommy Maddox QB
1988 9 248 Mel Farr Jr. RB
1963 1 N/A Kermit Alexander HB
1962 27 N/A  Andy VonSonn C

Total Players Selected: 6
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: T Garett Bolles (Rd. 1-20, 2017)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2017 1 20  Garett Bolles T
2016 4 136 Devontae Booker RB
2010 2 45  Zane Beadles G
2000 6 189  Mike Anderson RB
1976 16 446  John Huddleston LB
1963 9 N/A Marv Fleming E

UTAH STATE
Total Players Selected: 8
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: DE Rulon Jones (Rd. 2-42, 1980)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1984 6 159 Aaron Smith LB
1980 4 107  Rick Parros RB
1980 2 42 Rulon Jones DE
1973 11 269  Elton Brown DT
1969 10 244 Jim Smith DB
1966 9 N/A~ Ron Sbranti LB
1964 17 N/A  Jim McNaughton E
1962 1 N/A~ Merlin Olsen T

VALPARAISO

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: E Ken Young (1st Selec., 1960)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1960 N/A N/A  Ken Young E
(first selection)

VANDERBILT

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1

Highest Pick: QB Jay Cutler (Rd. 1-11, 2006)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2006 1 11 Jay Cutler QB

VERMONT

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: LB Jeff Kuhman (Rd. 15-386, 1968)
Rd. No. Name Pos.
1968 15 386 Jeff Kuhman LB

VILLANOVA

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Billy Joe (Rd. 11, 1963)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1965 13 N/A  Mike Strofalino LB
1963 11 N/A  Billy Joe FB

VIRGINIA

Total Players Selected: 6
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 1
Highest Pick: G TomClassic (Rd. 1-15, 1976)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2002 7b 231 Monsanto Pope DT
1996 5 149  Patrick Jeffers WR
1991 11 284 Shawn Moore QB
1976 1 15 Tom Glassic G
1975 15 381 Ken Shelton TE
1969 5 113 Frank Quayle RB

VIRGINIA MILITARY

Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: HB Sam Homer (2nd Selec., 1960)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1960 N/A N/A  Sam Homer HB
(second selection)

VIRGINIA TECH

Total Players Selected: 7
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: WR Eddie Royal (Rd. 2-42, 2008)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2013 6 173  Vinston Painter T
2008 5h 148 Carlton Powell DT
2008 2 42  Eddie Royal WR
1995 4b 124  Ken Brown LB
1992 12 334 John Granby CB/S
1971 17 425  Jack Simcsak P/K
1967 14 347 Tom Francisco HB

16

Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: CB Alphonso Smith (Rd. 2-37, 2009)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2020 5 178 Justin Strnad LB
2009 2 37  Alphonso Smith CB
1999 6a 179 Desmond Clark TE

WASHINGTON

Total Players Selected: 13
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB Greg Lewis (Rd. 5-115, 1991)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2022 5¢ 171  Luke Wattenberg C
2018 6b 217 Keishawn Bierria LB
1991 5 115 Greg Lewis RB
1990 5b 136 Le-Lo Lang DB
1987 11a 299 Steve Roberts DE
1984 8b 218  Scott Garnett NT
1981 9 234  Rusty Olsen DE
1977 9 241 Charles Jackson NT
1973 15 373  Calvin Jones DB
1972 5 118 Jim Krieg WR
1966 14 N/A  Fred Forsherg DT
1963 18 N/A  Charles Mitchell HB
1963 5 N/A  Ray Mansfield C

WASHINGTON STATE

Total Players Selected: 8
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: CB Karl Paymah (Rd. 3-76, 2005)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2005 3a 76  Karl Paymah CB
1993 7a 169 Clarence Williams TE
1988 11 304 Richard Calvin RB
1985 12 334 Dan Lynch G
1963 22 N/A  Dave Mathiesen QB
1962 20 N/A  Mike Martin E
1962 18 N/A  Pete Schenk E
1961 13 N/A  Ron Greene G

WAYNE STATE (NEB)

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: WR Byron Chamberlain (Rd. 7-222, 1995)
Rd. No. Name Pos.
1995 7b 222  Byron Chamberlain WR

WEBER STATE

Total Players Selected: 3
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: CB Randy Montgomery (Rd. 7-167, 1970)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1972 12 292 Randy McDougall DB
1970 7 167  Randy Montgomery CB
1968 8 196  Steve Holloway DB

WEST TEXAS STATE

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: LB Jerry Richardson (Rd. 7, 1964)
Rd. No. Name Pos.
1964 7a N/A  Jerry Richardson LB

WEST VIRGINIA

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: RB Garrett Ford (Rd. 3-58, 1968)

Rd. No. Name Pos.
1968 3a 58  Garrett Ford RB

WESTERN ILLINOIS

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB David Bowens (Rd. 5-158, 1999)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1999 5a 158 David Bowens LB
1977 12 324  Scott Levenhagen TE

WESTERN KENTUCKY

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: DE Quanterus Smith (Rd. 5-146, 2013)
Rd. No. Name Pos.
2013 5a 146 Quanterus Smith DE

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: TE Tony Scheffler (Rd. 2-61, 2006)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

2006 2 61 Tony Scheffler TE

1960 N/A N/A  LaVelle Coleman HB
(second selection)

WICHITA STATE
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: T/G George Hershberger (2nd Selec., 1960)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1960 N/A N/A  George Hershberger T/G
(second selection)

WILLIAM 2 MARY
Total Players Selected: 1
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: LB Adin Brown (Rd. 16-412, 1968)
Rd. No. Name Pos.
1968 16 412  Adin Brown LB

Total Players Selected: 7
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: RB Montee Ball (Rd. 2-58, 2013)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2022 6 206  Matt Henningsen DE
2022 7 232 Faion Hicks CB
2018 5 156  Troy Fumagali TE
2013 2 58  Montee Ball RB
1965 8 N/A~ John Holman G
1964 25 N/A  Jim Jones E
1963 10b N/A  Pat Richter E

WISC -WHITEWATER

Total Players Selected: 2
First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0
Highest Pick: OL Quinn Meinerz (Rd. 3a-98, 2021)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
2021 3a 98  Quinn Meinerz oL
1970 12 301  Greg Jones RB
Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: E Bob Cherry (Rd. 16, 1964)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.
1964 16 N/A  Bob Cherry E
WYOMING

Total Players Selected: 4

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: HB Jerry Hill (Rd. 2, 1961)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

1996 7d 236 Brian Gragert P

1981 12b 321 Mandel Robinson RB

1961 2 N/A Jerry Hill HB

1960 N/A N/A  Jim Walden 0B
(first selection)

Total Players Selected: 1

First Round Selections (Since 1967): 0

Highest Pick: DE Lyle Alzado (Rd. 4-79, 1971)

Year Rd. No. Name Pos.

1971 4a 79  Lyle Alzado DE
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Year Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8h  9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th 16th 17th

2023 5 0 1 2 0 0 1 1

2022 9 0 1 1 2 3 1 1

2021 10 1 1 2 0 2 1 3

2020 10 1 1 3 1 1 1 2

2019 6 1 2 1 0 1 1 0

2018 10 1 1 2 2 1 2 1

2017 8 1 1 2 2 1 1

2016 8 1 1 1 1 2 1

2015 9 1 1 1 1 1 3

2014 6 1 1 1 1 1 1

2013 7 1 1 1 2 1 1

2012 7 2 1 2 1 1

2011 9 1 2 1 2 1 2

2010 9 2 1 2 1 2

2009 10 2 3 2 1 1

2008 9 1 1 2 2 1 2

2007 4 1 1 1 1

2006 7 1 1 3 1 1

2005 6 1 3 1 1

2004 10 1 2 1 1 2 3

2003 10 1 1 3 2 1 2

2002 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

2001 6 1 1 1 2 1

2000 10 1 2 1 2 1 1 2

1999 12 1 2 2 1 2 2 2

1998 7 1 1 1 1 1 2

1997 3 1 1 1

1996 12 1 1 2 2 1 4

1995 7 2 2 2

1994 5 1 1 3

1993 10 1 2 1 1 1 2 1

1992 13 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 1

1991 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1990 10 1 1 2 1 1 1 2

1989 14 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1

1988 10 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

1987 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

1986 9 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

1985 12 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1

1984 11 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

1983 12 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

1982 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1981 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

1980 11 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

1979 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1978 5 1 1 1 1 1

1977 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1976 15 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1975 18 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
1974 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1973 19 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
1972 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1971 16 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1970 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1969 17 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1968 15 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1967 18 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
TOTALS 580* 47 61 57 64 56 49 70 21 26 27 25 21 11 10 10 11 10

*Note: Four Supplemental Draft choices (three in 1984; one in 1989) bring the total of drafted players to 580.
17



',\}\‘ 2024 DENVER BRO S DR

DENVER BRON DRAFT PICKS BY YEAR

Bold - Made Denver’s 53-man roster; *Started for Broncos; “ 2008 “
# - Made Pro Bow as 2 Bronco Rd. No. Name Pos.  School Rd. No. Name Pos.  School Rd. No. Name Pos. School
I | o5 Paionlerr 0B Memphis 1 12 Ryan Clady*# T  BoiseStle 1 15 Deltha O'Neal*# CB Calffonia
Rd. No. Name Pos. School 2 63 Adam Gotsis* DT Georgia Tech 2 42 Eddie Royal* WR  Virginia Tech 2a 40 lan Gold*# LB Michigan
2 63 Marvin Mims Jr.*# WR  Oklahoma 3 99 Justin Simmons*# S Boston College 4a 108 Kory Lichtensteiger C Bowiing Green St. 2b 45 Kenoy Kennedy* S Arkansas
3a 67 DrewSanders* LB  Arkansas 4 136 Devontae Booker* RB  Utah 4 119 JackWilliams  CB  KentStale 3 70 Chris Cole* WR  Texas A&M
3b 83 Riley Moss DB lowa 5 144 Connor McGovern* G Missouri 52 139 Ryan Torain* RB  Arizona State 4a 101 Jerry Johnson DT  Florida State
6 183 JL Skinner S Boise State 6a 176 Andy Janovich*  FB  Nebraska 5h 148 Carlton Powell DT VirginiaTech 4b 112 Cooper Carlisle* G/ Florida
7 257 Alex Forsyth c Oregon 6b 219 Will Parks* S Arizona 183 Spencer Larsen* B Aizona 5 154 Muneer Moore* WR  Richmond
7 228 Riley Dixon P Syracuse 7a 220 Josh Barrett* S Aizona State 6 189 Mike Anderson R RB  Utah
“ “ 7b 227 PeytonHillis* PR Akenses 7a 214 Jarious Jackson* QB Notre Dame
Rd. No. Name Pos.  School 7b 246 Leroy Fields WR  Jackson State
2 64 Nik Bonitio* LB Oklahoma Rd1- 2’3 g:;‘: Ry Egs mﬂﬂl . 2007 T gy
- issouri
o 5 D (8 Prsurgh 2 59 TySambraio® T Cooudosure | N4 M- Neme o B S Rd. No. Name Pus.  School
4b 116 Eyioma Uwazurike DL lowa State 3 92 Jeff Heuerman* TE  Ohio State 9 5 Tim Crowder* DE Teas 1 31 Al Wilson*# LB Tennessee
52 152 Delarrin Tumer-Yell* S Oklahoma 4 133 Max Garcia” G Forida 3 70 RyanHamis* T NoteD 2 53 Montae Reagor* DE  TeasTech
5b 162 Montrell Washington* WR  Samford 5 164 LorenzoDoss  CB  Tulane 3 MV“" “T':l's o H"Tg ame 2 61 Lennie Friedman* G Duke
5c 171 Luke Wattenberg* C  Washington 6 203 Darius Kilgo DT Maryland arcus fhomas orica 3 67 Chris Watson*  CB Eastem llinois
6 206 MattHenningsen DE  Wisconsin 7a 250 Trevor Siemian* QB  Northwestern “ 3b 93 Travis McGriff WR  FHorida
ion Hi i ; 7b 251 Taurean Nixon CB  Tulane 4 127 Olandis Gary* RB  Georgia
7232 Faion Hidks 08 Wconsin 7c 252 JoshFurman S OklahomasState | Rd- No. Name Pos.  School 5a 158 David Bowens LB Westem linois
[ 2021 | 1.1 JayCutler# 08 Venderbit 5 167 DarwinBrown OB  TeasTech
Rd. No. Name Pos.  School 2014 2 61 Tony Scheffler* TE  Wesiem Mchigan Ga 179 Desmond Clark* TE  Wake Forest
1 9 PatSurainll# CB  Alabama Rd. No. Name Pos. School 4 19 Bra_ndon Marsl_iall'#WR Cen.traI.Flonda 6b 204 Chad Plummer  WR  Gincinnati
2 35 Javonte Williams* RB  North Carolina 131 BradieyRoby* ~ CB  Ohio State 4 126 Elvis Dumervil* DE  Louisile 7a 218 Billy Miller WR  Southem Caf.
3a 98 Quinn Meinerz* OL  Wisc.-Whitewater 2 56 Cody Latimer* WR  Indiana 4c 130 Domenik Hixon  WR  Akron 7b 238 Justin Swift TE  KansasStte
3b 105 Baron Browning* LB  Ohio State 3 95 Michael Schofield* T Michigan 5 161 Chris Kuper* G North Dakota
5a 152 Caden Sterns* S Texas 5 156 Lamin Barrow* LB  Louisiana State 6 198 Greg Eslinger C Minnesota 1998
5b 164 JamarJohnson S Indiana 6 207 Matt Paradis* C Boise State Rd. No. Name Pos.  School
6 219 Seth Williams* WR  Auburn 7 242 Corey Nelson* LB Oklahoma “ 1 30 Marcus Nash* WR  Tennessee
7a 237 KaryVincentJdr. CB  LSU “ Rd. No. Name Pos.  School 2 61 Eric Brown* S Mississippi State
7b 239 Jonathon Cooper* LB Ohio State 2 5 Darrent Williams* CB  Oklahoma State 3 91 Brian Griese*# QB  Michigan
7c 253 Marquiss Spencer DE  Mississippi State | Rd- No. Neme Pos.  School 3a 76 Karl Paymah*  CB  Washington State 4 122 Curtis Alexander  RB Alabama
1 28 Sylvester Williams* DT  North Carolina 3b 97 Domonique Foxworth* CB  Maryland 5 153 Chris Howard RB  Michigan
[ 2020 | 2 58 MonteeBall*  RB  Wisconsin 3 101 Maurice Clarett ~RB  OhioStte 7a 200 TreyTeague* T Temnessee
Rd. No. Name Pos. School 3 90 Kayvon Webslgr* CB  South Florida 6 200 Chris Myers* oL Miami(Fa) 7b 219 Nate Wayne LB Mississippi
115 Jerry Jeudy* WR  Alabama 5a 146 Ouanterus_Smnh DE W. Kemucky 7 939 Paul Ernster K Northem Arizona 1997
2 46 KJ Hamler* WR  Penn State 5h 161 Tavarres King WR  Georgia
3a 77 Michael Ojemudia*CB  lowa 6 173 Vinston Painter T Virginia Tech 2004 Rd. No. Name Pos.  School
3b 83 Lloyd Cushenbenyll* C  LSU 7 234 Zac Dysert QB Miami (Ohio) Rd. No. Name Pos.  School 128 TrevorPryce™# DT Clemson
3c 95 McTelvinAgim DL Arkansas [ 202 | 117 DJ. Williams* 1B Miami () 3 67  Dan Neil GC  Teas
4 118 Albert Okwueghunam* TE  Missouri Rl Mo N Pos.  School 2 41 Tatum Bell* RB  Okahoma State 4 124 Cory Gilliard S BalStte
5 178 Justin Strnad* LB Wake Forest . No. Rame . d DD . 2% 54 Darius Watis* WR  Marshal “
6 181 Netane Muti* G Fresno State 2a 36 Derek Wolte DT Cincinnati 385 Jeremy L ichi
i ; 2b 57 Brock Osweiler* QB  Arizona State y LeSueur  CB Michigan Rd. No. Name Pos.  School
7a 252 Tyrie Cleveland WR  Florida L oot N A 5 152 Jeff Shoate B SanDiego State .
7b 254 DemekTuszka LB N. Dakota St. 3 67 Ronnie Hillman* RB  San Diego St. : 115 John Mobley* LB Kuizown
4a 101 OmarBolden*  CB  Arizona State 6a 171 Triandos Luke ~ WR  Adbama 2 4 Tory James* 0B Louisiana State
T | o 108 Phip Blake C  Baylor Go 190 Josh Sewell G Nebrasia 3 65 DefronSmith*# FB  TeasASM
Rd. No. Name Pos. School 5 137 Malik Jackson* DE  Tennessee 7a 225 Matt Mauck QB Louisiana Stete 3 78 MarkCampbell DT  Forida
1 20 Noah Fant* TE lowa 6 188 Danny Trevathan* LB  Kentucky 7b 247 Brandon Miree  RB Pitisourgh 4a 100 Jeff Lewis QB Northem Arizona
2a 41 Dalton Risner* T Kansas State 7c 250 Bradlee Van Pelt QB  Colorado State 4 122 Darrius Johnson* CB  Okiahoma
oh 42 Drew Lock* QB Missouri “ “ 5 149 Patrick Jeffers WR  Virginia
3 71 Dre’'MontJunes* DE  Ohio State Rd. No. Name Pos.  School 6 181 TonyVeland S Nebraska
5 156 JustinHollins  OLB Oregon 12 VonMiller# LB Texas A&M Rd. No. Name X Pos.  School 7a 213 Leslie Ratliffe T Tennessee
6 167 Juwann Winfree WR  Colorado 2a 45 Rahim Moore* S UCLA 1 & George Foster” T Georga 7o 226 ChrisBanks* G Kansas
2b 46 Orlando Franklin* T Miami (Fla.) 2 51 Terry Pierce LB Kansas State 7c 235 L.T. Levine RB  Kansas
Rd. No. Name Pos. School 4a 108 Quinton Carter* S Oklahoma 4b 114 Nick Eason DT Clemson
1 5 BradeyChubb¥ OLB NC.State 4 129 Julius Thomas*# TE  PorfandStaie | 4 128 BryantMcNeal ~DE  Cemson [ 1995 |
2 40 Courtland Suton*# WR  SMU 6 189 Mike Mohamed LB  California S 157 Ben Claxton G Mississippi Rd. No. Name Pos.  School
3 71 RoyeFreeman® RB  Oregon 7a 204 Virgil Green* TE  Nevada Sb 158 Adrian Madise ~ WR  Teas Christen 4a 121 Jamie Brown* T FloridaAGM
3 99 IsaacYiadom*  CB  Boston College | 7 247 Jeremy Beal DE  Oklahoma 6 194 Aaron Hunt DE  TeasTech 4 124 Ken Brown LB VirginiaTech
4a 106 Joseydewel LB lowa 7a 227 ClintMitchell ~ DE  Forida 5 146 Phil Yeboan-Kodie LB Pemn State
i 11 e eitorr WR b e | [ N | 0 o5 Ao Galowsy BB A G 18 FizFequere G low
5 156 TroyFumagalli*  TE  Wisconsin Rd.  No. Name Pos.  Schoal T | & P [t R Geono
6a 183 Sam Jones g Arizona State 1a 22 Demaryius Thomas*# WR  Georgia Tech 7a 218 Steve Russ LB ArForce
6b 217 KeishawnBiemia LB Washington 1o 25 TimTehow* QB Florida Rd. No. Name Pos. School 7o 222 Byron Chamberlain WR  Wayne S (eb)
7 296 David Williams  RB  Arkansas 2 45 Zane Beadles*# G Utah 1 19  Ashley Lelie* WR  Hawaii
3a 80 J.D.Walton* C Baylor 2 51 Clinton Portis*# RB  Miami (Fla) 1994
2017 3b 87 Eric Decker* WR  Minnesota 3 9% Dorsett Davis DT Mississippi State Rd. No. Name Pos.  School
Rd. No. Name Pos. School 5 137 Perrish Cox* CB  Oklahoma State 4 131 Sam Brandon* S UNLV 2 51 Allen Aldridge* LB Houston
1 20 GarettBolles* T Utah 6 183 Eric Olsen C Notre Dame 5 144 Herb Haygood ~ WR  Michigan State 4 123 Randy Fuller*  CB  Tennessee State
92 51 DeMarcus Walker* DE  Florida State 7a 225 Syd’Quan Thompson CB  California 6 191 Jeb Putzier* TE Boise State 7a 210 Keith Burns* LB Oklahoma State
3a 82 Carlos Henderson WR  Louisiana Tech 7b 232 Jammie Kirlew LB Indiana 7a 228 Chris Young S Georgia Tech 7b 212 ButlerBy'not'e RB  OhioState
3b 101 Brendan Langley CB  Lamar [ 2009 | 7o 231 Monsanto Pope* DT Viginia 7c 218 Tom Nalen*# G Boston College
B 175 iaah Mekarcle WR  Coorn [ 1993 |
5b 172 Isaiah McKenzie WR  Georgia R1d- :"‘2’ x:meh " EDBS grhunli | 2000 | rr—— v
6 203 De’Angelo Henderson RB  Coastal Carolina a owshon Moreno* eorgia - NoO. 2
7 253 chad Kelly QB Mississippi 1b 18 RobertAyers* (B Tennessee R e oo ool 1 11 DanWilliams* ~ DE  Toedo
2a 37 Alphonso Smith CB  Wake Forest e 2 43 Glyn Milburn*#  RB  Stanford
2 51 Paul Toviessi DE  Marshal * i
2b 48 Darcel McBath* CB  Texas Tech . . 31 69 Rondell Jones* S North Carolina
9 . A i 3 87 Reggie Hayward* DE  lowa State 3 70 Jason Elam# PK  Hawai
¢ 64 Richard Quinn TE  North Carolina 4a 113 Ben Hamilton* C Minnesota g
4a 114 David Bruton* S Notre Dame ; i iy 4 98 Jeff Robinson ~ DE Idaho
4b 132 Seth Olsen & lowa 4 12 NickHarris P Caliomia 5 1% KevinWiliams RB  UCLA
5 141 Kenny MeKi | 6 190 Kevin Kasper*  WR lowa 6 154 MelvinBonner WR  Baylor
y McKinley WR  South Carolina - ]
6 174 Tom Brandstater QB  Fresno State 7a 169 Clarence Williams TE ~ Weshington Stzte
7 225 Blake Schiueter  C  Texas Christian 7b 182 Tony Kimhrough WR  Jackson State
8 210 Brian Stablein WR  Ohio State
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Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 25 Tommy Maddox* 0B  UCLA

2 54 Shane Dronett* DE  Texas

4 110 Chuck Johnson TG  Texas

5 137 Frank Robinson* CB  Boise State

7a 170 Ron Geater DE  lowa

7b 181 Jim Johnson T Michigan State

7c 193 Jon Bostick WR  Nebraska

8 208 Dietrich Lockridge T/G  Jackson State

9 249 Muhammad Oliver CB  Oregon

10 278 Bob Meeks CT  Aubum

11 305 Cedric Tillman* WR  Alcom State

11306 Ed Tillison RB  NW Missouri St.

12 334 John Granby CB/S  Virginia Tech

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 4 Mike Croel* LB Nebraska

2 30 Reggie Johnson* TE  Forida State

3 61 Keith Traylor* LB Central State (Okia)

4 89 Derek Russell* WR  Arkansas

5 115 Greg Lewis* RB  Washington

6 142 Nick Subis T SanDiego State

8 200 Kenny Walker* DE  Nebraska

9 227 Don Gibson NT  So. Califomia

10 253 Curtis Mayfield ~ WR  Oklahoma State

11 284 Shawn Moore QB Virginia

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

2 52 Alton Montgomery* DB Houston

4 9 Jeroy Robinson B TexasA&M

5a 111 Jeff Davidson* G Ohio State

5b 136 Le-Lo Lang* DB Washington

6 164 Ronnie Haliburton TE  Louisiana State

7 192 Shannon Sharpe*# WR  Savannah State

8 219 Brad Leggett C So. Califonia

9 247 Todd Ellis QB South Carolina

10a 259 James Szymanski* DE  Michigan State

10b 275 Anthony Thompson LB EastCarolina
1989

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 20 Steve Atwater*# S Arkansas

2a 41 Doug Widell* G/ Boston College

2b 47 Warren Powers* DE  Maryland

3 69 Darrell Hamilton* T North Carolina

4 97 Jake McCullough DE  Clemson

5 132 Darren Carrington CB  Northem Arizona

6 152 Anthony Stafford WR  Oklahoma

7 180 Melvin Bratton* RB  Miami (Fa)

8 208 Paul Green TE  So.Califomia

% 236 Monte Smith G North Dakota

9 241 Wayne Williams ~ RB  Florida

10 264 Anthony Butts NT Mississippi State

11 292 Richard Shelton CB  Liberly

12320 John Javis WR  Howard

1989 SUPPLEMENTAL DRAFT

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 Sup. Bobby Humphrey*# RB  Alabama

1988

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 26 Ted Gregory NT  Syracuse

2 45 Gerald Perry* T Southem

3 79 Kevin Guidry (B Louisiana State

5 136 Corris Ervin CB  Central Florida

7a 174 Pat Kelly* TE  Syracuse

7b 192 Garry Frank G Mississippi State

9 248 Mel Farr Jr. RB  UCLA

10 268 Channing Williams RB  Arizona

11 304 Richard Calvin RB  Washington State

12 332 Johnny Carter NT  Grambling
1987

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 27 Ricky Nattiel* WR  FHorida

3 86 Michael Brooks*# LB Louisiana State

4 111 Marc Munford* LB Nebraska

6 167 Warren Marshall RB  James Madison

7 19 Wilbur Strozier TE  Georgia

8 222 Dan Morgan G Penn State

9 250 Bruce Plummer CB  Mississippi State

10 278 Rafe Wilkinson LB Richmond

11a 299 Steve Roberts DE  Washington

11b 306 Tommy Neal RB  Maryland

12 334 Tyrone Braxton*# CB  North Dakota St

1986

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

4 104 Jim Juriga* G linois

5 134 Tony Colorito NT  So. Califonia
6a 151 Orson Mobley*  TE  SdemColege (WV)
6b 161 Mark Jackson*  WR  Purdue

7 183 Ray Phillips LB N.Carolina St
8 217 Bruce Klostermann* LB S. Dakota St.
9 244 Joe Thomas WR  Miss. Valley St.
10 271 Victor Hall TE  Jackson State
11 301 Thomas Dendy RB  South Carolina

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 26 Steve Sewell* RB  Oklahoma
2a 31 Vance Johnson* WR  Arizona

2b 54 Simon Fletcher* DE  Houston

4 110 Keli McGregor  TE  Colorado State
5 139 Billy Hinson G Forida

7 194 Dallas Cameron ~ NT  Miami (Fa)
8 222 Eric Riley CB  Horida State
9 249 Daryl Smith CB  North Alabama
10a 269 Buddy Funck QB New Mexico
10b 278 Ron Anderson LB Southem Meth.
11 306 Gary Rolle WR  Forida

12 334 Dan Lynch G Wiashington State

1984

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

2 46 Andre Townsend* NTDE Mississippi
3 78 Tony Lilly* S Forida

4 89 Randy Robbins* CB  Arizona
6 159 Aaron Smith LB UtahState
7 18 Clarence Kay* TE  Georgia
8 207 Winford Hood* G Georgia
8b 218 Scott Garnett* NT  Washington
9 245 Chris Brewer RB  Arizona
10 272 Bobhy Micho* TE  Texas

11 298 Gene Lang* RB  Louisiana State
12 326 Murray Jarman ~ WR  Clemson

1984 SUPPLEMENTAL DRAFT

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School
1 19 Freddie Gilbert* DE  Georgia
2 46 Rick Massie* WR  Kentucky
3 78 Reggie Smith T Kansas

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 4 Chris Hinton G Northwestem
2 31 Mark Cooper* T Miami ()
3 60 Clinton Sampson* WR  SanDiego State
5a 116 Weedy Harris LB Houston

5b 125 Bruce Baldwin (B Harding

6 143 Victor Heflin CB  Delaware State
7 172 Myron Dupree CB  N.Carolina Cent.
8 197 Gary Kubiak* 0B TexasA&M

9 228 Brian Hawkins (B SanJoseState
10 254 Walt Bowyer* DE  Arizona State
11283 Don Bailey C Miami ()
12 310 Karl Mecklenburg*# NT/DE Minnesota

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School
1 21 Gerald Willhite* RB  SanJose State
2 50 Orlando McDaniel WR  Louisiana State
4 106 Dan Plater WR  Brigham Young
5 131 Sammy Winder*# RB  So.Mississippi
7 189 Alvin Ruben DE  Houston
9 243 Keith Uecker* T Aubum
10 274 Ken Woodard* LB Tuskegee
11 300 Stuart Yatsko G Oregon
12 327 Brian Clark G Clemson

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 15 Dennis Smith*# S So. California
2 42 Clay Brown TE Brigham Young
4 98 Mark Herrmann* QB Purdue

5 125 Ken Lanier* T Forida State

6 151 Alvin Lewis RB  Colorado State
7 181 Steve Busick* LB So.Calfornia
9 234 Rusty Olsen DE  Washington

11 290 Pat Walker WR  Miami (Fa)

12a 317 John Hankerd LB Notre Dame

12b 321 Mandel Robinson RB  Wyoming

19

1980

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

2 42 RulonJones*# DE  UtahState

3 74 Larry Carter DB Kentucky

4 107 Rick Parros* RB  UtahState

5a 131 Mike Harden* S Michigan

5b 136 Laval Short NT  Colorado

6 157 Keith Bishop*# G Baylor

7 184 John Havekost G Nebraska

8 197 Don Coleman WR  Oregon

9 243 Greg Bracelin LB Califomia

10 270 Virgil Seay RS Troy State

11297 Phil Farris WR  North Carolina
1979

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 22 Kelvin Clark* T Nebraska

3 77 Bruce Radford DE  Grambling

4 105 Charles Jefferson DB McNeese State

5 132 Rick Leach QB Michigan

6 148 Jeff McIntyre LB Arizona State

7 188 Luke Prestridge# P Baylor

9 242 Charlie Taylor WR  Rice

11 297 Zachary Dixon RB  Temple

12 325 David Jacobs K Syracuse
1978

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 27 Don Latimer* DT Miami (Fla)

2 55 Bill Gay TE  So.Califomia

8 221 Frank Smith T Alabama A&M

10 277 Vince Kinney WR  Maryland

11 305 Lacy Brumley T Clemson

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 18 Steve Schindler* G Boston College

2 45 Rob Lytle* RB  Michigan

4 101 Bill Bryan* C Duke

7 185 Larry Swider P Pittsburgh

8 212 Calvin Culliver RB  Alabama

9 241 Charles Jackson  NT  Washington

10 268 Orna Middlebrook WR  Arkansas State

11297 Phil Heck LB Calfomia

12 324 Scott Levenhagen TE Westemn llinois
1976

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 15 Tom Glassic* G Virginia

2 43 Kurt Knoff S Kansas

4 107 Craig Penrose* QB  SanDiego State

5 139 Lonnie Perrin*  RB llinois

8 224 James Betterson RB  North Carolina

% 252 Jim Czirr C Michigan

9 260 Jim Lisko LB Arkansas State

10 278 Art Gilliam DE  Grambling

11 306 Greg Pittman LB lowaState

12 334 Randy Moore DT Arizona State

13 362 Donnie McGraw  CB  Houston

14 390 Larry Evans* LB Mississippi Coll

15 418 Wilbur Summers P Louisville

16 446 John Huddleston LB Utah

17 474 Randy Cozens LB Pittsburgh
1975

Rd. No. Name Pos.  School

1 17 Louis Wright*# (B  SanJose State

2 43 Charlie Smith DE  N.Carolina Cent.

3a 54 Mike Franckowiak* QBKS Central Michigan

3b 69 Drew Mahalic LB Notre Dame

4a 84 Steve Taylor DB Georgia

4 95 Rick Upchurch*# WR  Minnesota

5a 107 Stan Rogers* T Maryland

5b 121 Rubin Carter* DT Miami(Fa)

8 199 Steve Foley* S-0B  Tulane

9 225 Roussell Williams DB Arizona

10 240 Hank Englehardt C Pacific

10 251 Steve Haggerty WR  UNLV

12 303 Harry Walters LB Maryland

13 329 Eric Penick RB  Notre Dame

14 355 Jerry Amold G Oklahoma

15 381 Ken Shelton TE  Viginia

16 401 Bubba Bridges DT Colorado

17 433 Lester Sherman  RB  Abany State

1974
Rd. No. Name Pos.  School
1 14 Randy Gradishar*# LB Ohio State
2 42 Carl Wafer DT Tennessee State
3 68 Claudie Minor* T San Diego State
4 92 Ozell Collier CB  Colorado
6 145 John Winesberry WR  Stanford
10 248 Charlie Johnson  CB  Southem
11 276 Steve Buchanan  RB  Holy Cross
12 301 Larry Cameron LB Alcom State
13 326 John Clerkley DT Fort Valley State
14 345 Rich Marks DB Northem llinois
15 379 Piel Pennington QB Massachusetts
16 404 Darrell Austin T South Carolina
17 432 Boyd Brown TE  Alcom State
1973
Rd. No. Name Pos.  School
1 9 Otis Armstrong*# RB  Purdue
2 36 Barney Chavous* DE S CarolinaSt
3a 54 Paul Howard* G Brigham Young
3b 70 John Wood DT Louisiana State
4 83 Tom Jackson*# LB  Louisvile
5 113 Charles McTorry DB Tennessee State
7a 165 Mike Askea T Stanford
7b 166 John Grant* DE  So.Califomia
9 217 Lyle Blackwood ~ DB Texas Christian
10 244 Al Marshall WR  Boise State
11269 Elton Brown DT UtahState
12 2% Jim 0'Malley* LB Notre Dame
13a 319 Ed Smith* DE  Colorado College
13b 321 Ed White RB  Tulsa
14 348 John Hufnagel* QB  PennState
15 373 Calvin Jones* DB Washington
16a 398 Oliver Ross RB  AlabamaA&M
16b 200 Ken Muhlbeier C |daho
17 425 Kenneth Morgan TE Elon College
1972
Rd. No. Name Pos.  School
1 5 Riley Odoms*# TE Houston
3 58 Bill Phillips LB Arkansas State
4 102 Tom Graham* LB Oregon
5 118 Jim Krieg WR  Washington
8 186 Ronnie Estay LB Louisiana State
9 214 Floyd Priester DB Boston University
10 239 Richard Wilkins ~ DE  Maryland-E. Shore
11 263 Larry Brunson WR  Colorado
12 292 Randy McDougall DB Weber State
13 317 Bob Warner RB  Bloomshurg
14 342 Jerome Kundich G Texas-El Paso
15 370 Skip Parmenter DT Massachusetts
16 3% Tom Bougus RB  Boston College
17 420 Lou Harris RB  So.Calfomia
1971
Rd. No. Name Pos.  School
1 12 Marv Montgomery* T So. California
2 35 Dwight Harrison* WR  Texas A&l
4a 79 Lyle Alzado*# DE  Yankton College
4b 87 Cleo Johnson CB  Alcom State
6 139 Harold Phillips C Michigan State
7 165 Doug Adams CB  Ohio State
8 187 Tom Beard LB Michigan State
9 217 John Handy LB Purdue
10 243 Carlis Harris WR  Idaho State
11 269 Roger Roitsch DT Rice
12 295 Floyd Franks WR  Mississippi
13 321 Craig Blackford QB Evansvile
14 350 Tommy Lyons* C Georgia
15 373 Lawrence James RB  Norfolk State
16 399 Steve Thompson DT Minnesota
17 425 Jack Simcsak P-K  Virginia Tech
1970
Rd. No. Name Pos.  School
1 11 Bob Anderson* RB  Colorado
2 37 Alden Roche DE  Southem
3 63 John Kohler T South Dakota
4 89 Jerry Hendren WR  Idaho
5 115 Bill McKoy* LB Purdue
6 141 John Mosier* TE Kansas
7 167 Randy Montgomery* CB  Weber State
8 208 Lewis Porter RB  Southem
9 219 Dave Washington* LB Alcom State
10 247 Maurice Fullerton DT Tuskegee
11 271 Cleve Bryant DB Ohio Univ.
12301 Greg Jones RB  UW-Whitewater
13 323 Jim McKoy CB  Parsons College
14 349 Jeff Slipp LB Brigham Young
15 375 Maher Barakat K S. Dakota Tech
16 401 Bob Stewart B Northem Arizona
17 427 Frank Kalfoss K Montana State
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[ s N ises NN 962 W 1960 ;rstseLecmons
Rd. No. Name Pos.  School Rd. Name Pos. School Rd. Name Pos. School Name Pos. School
2 36 Grady Cavness* DB  Texas-El Paso 2 Dick Butkus LB linois 1 Merlin Olsen T Utah State Harry Ball T Boston College
3 61 Bill Thompson*# DB  Maryland-E Shore 3 Glen Ressler C Penn State 2 Jerry Hillebrand  E Colorado Charley Britt 0B Georgia
4a 84 Mike Schnitker* B Colorado 4 George Donnelly DB linois 3 Charles Holmes FB Maryland-E. Shore Dave Canary E Cincinnati
4 88 Edward Hayes DB Morgan State 5a Bob Breitenstein T Tulsa 4 John Furman 0B Texas-El Paso Paul Candro HB Boston Universty
5 113 Frank Quayle* RB  Virginia 5b Max Leetzow DT Idaho 7 John McGeever HB Aubum Bill Carrico G North Texas State
6a 131 Wandy Williams* RB  Hofstra 6 Tom Wilhelm T Syracuse 8 Elbert Harris HB SE. Louisiana Larry Cundiff C Michigan State
6b 140 Mike Coleman RB  Tampa 7 Jim Garcia DE Purdue 9 Larry Jepson C Furman Bernard Darre T Tulane
7 165 Al Giffin TE  Aubum 8 John Holman G Wisconsin 10 Gale Weidner QB Colorado Roger Davis T Syracuse
9 217 Henry Jones RB  Grambling 9 Geny Bussell DB Georgia Tech 11 Mike Kline G Oregon State Lonnie Dennis G Brigham Young
10 244 Jim Smith* DB Utah State 10 Gene Jeter LB Arkansas-Pine Bluff 13 Bob Cegelski C Montana State John Dingens TG Detroit
11 270 AlanPastrana* QB  Maryland 11 Tom Vaughn HB lowa State 14 Sonny Gibbs 0B Texas Christian Maurice Doke G Texas
12 296 Wes Plummer DB Arizona State 12 Tom Myers QB Northwestern 15 Bill Louden G Benedictine Mike Dowdle B Texas
13 321 John Sias SE  Georgia Tech 13 Mike Strofalino LB Villanova 16 Gary Ballman  HB Michigan State Wayne Hawkins T Pacific
14 348 Gary Crane LB Arkansas State 14 John Frick G Ohio Univ. 17 Jerry Tarr E Oregon Gary Huber C MVliami (Ohio)
15 373 Errol Kahoun G Miami (Ohio) 15 Jeff Jordan DB Tulsa 18 Pete Schenk E Washington State Dave Hudson E Florida
16 400 Billy Woods DB North Texas St 16 Brian Schweda T Kansas 20 Mike Martin E Washington State Claude King HB Houston
17 425 Buster 0'Brien QB Richmond 18 Larry Dupree HB Forida 21 Jim Perkins T Colorado Don Klochak B North Carolina
19 Ron Oelschlager HB Kansas 22 Don Kasso HB Oregon State Roger LeClerc C Trinity (CT)
1968 20 Terry Metchner G Albion 23 Ken Tureaud HB Michigan Dean Look 0B Michigan State
’ L . 24 Neil Thomas G Hillsdale Bill Mathis HB Clemson
Rdz' 210 ' g:w:y Culp Egs 2?;00:@'18% Starting stattcs urvaiabie 25 Dave Edwards  E Aubum Ken McNeece TG San Jose State
32 58 Garrett Ford* RB  WestVirginia 1964 26 Jim Roberts T Mississippi James Monroe 0B Arkansas
3 75 RobertVaughn T Mississippi 27 Andy VonSonn  C UCLA Ray Norton HB San Jose State
4 91 GordonLambert LB  TennesseeMarin Rd. Name Pos.  School 28 Paul Holmes T Georgia Robert Roshaugh HB Miami (Fa.)
4 102 Drake Garrett* DB Michigan State 1 Bob Brown T Nel?raska 29 Lynn Hoyem C Long Beach State Mel Semenko E Colorado
4c 111 Gus Hollomon* DB Houston 3a Marv Woodson DB Inq|apa 30 Walter Mince ~ HB Arizona Lebron Shields T Tennessee
8 1% SteveHolloway DB WeberStte 3b Matt Snorton DEE M|ch|ganSIBIe 31 Bill Williamson T Bakersfield J.C. Jack Spikes B Texas Christian
9 222 Paul Smith*# B NewMexico 6a Don Shackleford T Pacmc 32 Vester Flanagan T Cal. State-Humboldt Howard Turley E Louisville
10 25 Bob Langford T Middle Tenn. St. 6b Al Denson*# FL Florida A&M 33 Duane Allen E SantaAnaJ.C. Jim Walden 0B Wyoming
19 304 RobertHendrix T Mississippi 77 ?ay K;p?]lad EéT ;II'vexafT/-\&Msm 34 Steve Stonebraker E Detroit Willie West I-(ISB 8regon
* a Jerry Richardson lest Texas State . - ; John Willener regon
]i ggg Eli:::::ssfirsieurw gg ﬁ(e)ll;]rari(:g-Omam 8 Wally Hilgenberg G-LB onva Starting statsics uravaitabe Bob Yates T Syracuse
15 386 Jeff Kuhman 1B Vermont 9 John Mims T Rice “ Ken Young E Valparaiso
16 412 Adin Brown (B Wilam & May 12 Paul }frause DB lowa o Bob Zimpter TG Bowiing Green
17 438 SteveGrady  RB  So.Cafoma 13 Charlie Parker G Southem Missisipp Rd. Name Pos.  School Starting satstcs uravaiabe
’ 14 Bob Hayes HB  Florida A&M 1 Bob Gaiters HB New Mexico State
1967 15 Chuck Logan E Northwestemn 2 Jerry Hill HB Wyoming
16 Bob Cherry E Wittenburg 3 Chas Strange C Louisiana State
Rd. No. Name Pos.  School 17 Jim McNaughton  E Utah State 4a Roland McDole T Nebraska Name Pos.  School
1 6  Floyd Little*# HB  Syracuse 18 George Mira B Miami (Fla.) 4b  Sonny Davis E Baylor Mel Branch TG Louisiana State
2 3 ThomasBeer*  TE  Houston 19 Odell Barry FL Finday 5 Charles Cowan E New Mex. Highiands Ronnie Cain E Kentucky
3a 58 Mike Current*# T Ohio State 21 Dick Herzing T Drake 6 Dale Evans HB Kansas State Jack Campbell E Toledo
3b 59 George Goeddeke™# C  Notre Dame 22 Gary Lewis HB  AvizonaState 7 Pat Patchen E Florida Tom Chapman E Defroit
4 85 Carl Cunningham* DE  Houston 23 Ken Brusvan T Oregon State 9 Phil Nugent 03] Tulane LaVelle Coleman HB Westem Michigan
52 110 Fran Lynch* fB Hofstra 24 Mickey Bitsko LB Dayton 10 Chas. Sturgeon HB Kentucky Jim Colvin TG Houston
5b 113 John Huard* LB Maine 25 Jim Jones E Wisconsin 11 John Simko E Augustana (S.D.) Teddy Foret TG Aubum
6 139 Neal Sweeney E  Tulsa 26 Bob Berry QB Oregon 12 Jerry Miller E Howard Payne Bobby Green HB Florida
7 165 Frank Richter* G Georgia Starting statistics incomplete 13 Ron Greene G Washington State Jack Hanlon HB Penn State
8 191 Tom Cassese E CW. Post 14 Bill Cooper FB Muskingum George Hershberger TG Wichita State
9 217 James Summers DB  Michigan State “ 15 Willie Crafts G Texas A& Sam Homer HB Virginia Military
10 243 Paul Krause QB Dubuque 16 Jim Larkin T Hillsdale Bob Hudson E Clemson
11269 Lou Andrus DE  Brigham Young Rd{ ﬂ:lr"n?it Alexan derpl-‘llgl ﬁgﬂ’l 17 Chuck Weiss B Colorado Vic Jones HB Indiana
13 321 Dennis Furjanic  DE  Houston 92 Ray Poage B Toas 18 Chick Graning  HB Georgia Tech Billy Luplow TG Arkansas
14 347 Tom Francisco HB  Virginia Tech % Toym Nur?ﬂna T Mari (Chi) 19 John Hobbs G Maryland-E. Shore George Phelps HB Comell College (lowa)
15 373 Donald Smith G Florida A&M 3 TommyJanik  HB Texis A8l 20 Buck McLeod T Baylor Tom Roberts TG Georgia Tech
16 399 Jack Lentz* QB Holy Cross 1L Slyb B Pitsburch 21 Jim Morgan HB lowa State Sam Stenger C Denver
17 425 Wayne Valley T OregonState ouolaby urg 2 Tom Hackler  E Tennessee Tech Olin Treadway 0B lowa
5 RayMansfield G Washingion % Tomdewel T ldaho S John Wilkins T6  SoutemCalfomia
Starting statistics incomplete 6 Anton Peters T Florida om Jewe aho Stte E Wil 16 Georai
7a Mickey Slaughter QB Louisiana Tech 24 E A Simms E New Mexico State mmet Wilson ’ o gorglaTech
7b Paul Hlatle £ 25 Pete Samms T Central State (OKa) Starting statistics unavaiable
8 HewritDixon FB  FoicaASM % SamSmith — HB - Florence Site
Rd. - flame Pos.. Schoo! 8 JohnGriffin  HB  MemphisStie Z7 Donald Olson  HB  Nebresia
1 Jerry Shay T Purdue ; o 28 Wayne Lee G Colorado State
2 Freeman White  E Nebraska 9 MarvFleming  E Ueh 29 Archie Cobb T Nebraska
3 Bob Hadrick E Purdue 10a  Lonnie Sanders HB Michigan State
4 RandyJohnson QB Texas A& 10b Pat Richter E Wisconsin 30 Dave Mills HB N.E. Missouri
5 Billy Clay DB Mississippi 11 Billy Joe B Viaoa ping statsts ura
6 James Fulgham T Minnesota 12 John Gamble  E Pacific Sty stss akbh
7 Jerry Jone G Bowling Green 18 James Maples G Baylor
7a Scotty Glacken QB Duke 15 W|n_st0n Freeman E North Texas State
8 Goldie Sellers DB Grambling 16 David Crossan G Marytand
9 Ron Shranti 1B Utah State 17 Bob Paremore  HB Florida A&M
10 Larry Cox T Abilene Christian 18 Charles Mitchell HB Washington
11 James Burns G Northwestern 19 Frank Baker fB Tokedo
13 Eric Crabtree* DB Pittsburgh 1% Bruce Starling  HB Florida
14 Fred Forsherg* DT Washington 20 Dan Grimm G Colorado
15 Mike Ringer DB Oklahoma 21 Ross Nolan E N.E. Louisiana
16 Frank Rogers K Colorado 22 Dave Mathiesen QB Washington State
17 GaryEickman  DE lIlinois & Billy Mooty HB  Aransas
18 Tom Talaga T Notre Dame 24 CB.Simons LB Stanford
19 Tom Coughln ~ DE  Miami (Fla.) % ForestFarmer LB Purdue
20 Cliff Hysell T Montana State % MonteDay T FresnoSte
27 John Sellers T Bakersfield J.C.
Starting statistics incomplete 28  Bill Reddell HB Occidental
29 Kern Carson HB San Diego State
Starting statistics unavaiiable
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